








AERIE 1993
Richard Winn Academy

311 Old Chester Road

Winnsboro, South Carolina,.

29180

------"'._-" --



2 Opening

There are some things that you
never forget - that one teacher who
took a genuine interest in you, the
winning touchdown in the state foot-
ball championship, or maybe that
"A" that you finally earned after
hours of beating miscellaneous facts
into your head. Whether it be simple,
such as a smile or an encouraging
word, or if it is a spectacular once-in-
a-lifetime event, certain things leave
their impressions upon us. Our
theme for the 1993 Aerie is, quite
appropriately, "Lasting Impres-
sions." Our staff chose this theme
mainly because of the many influ-
ences that we experience in elemen-
tary as well as throughout high
school. Truly, our entire lives are
shaped by the people, ideas, and
events of our early years. As we get
older, we find that we are not only
formable clay shaped by those
around us, but that we, in turn, shape
the lives of those around us as well.



Table of Contents

LOWER SCHOOL - page 5

SE"NIORS - page 33

UPPER SCHOOL - page
19

FACULTY jSTAFF - page 49

SPORTS - page 55

CLUBS - page 85

STUDENT LIFE - page
93

ADVERTISEMENTS - page 109

Table of Contents 3



Mrs. Ellen Nicholson
The Class of 1993 proudl

dedicates the 1993 Aerie
to Mrs. Ellen Nicholson for
her unrivaled talents and her
extraordinary guidance abili-
ty. Miss _-ic has shown sin-
cere devotion throughout her
eigh ee years at our school
and is truly an asset to Rich-
ard Winn Academy. In addi-
tion to directing the high
school and middle school
choruses, Mrs. Nicholson also
teaches middle school and
high school English and litera-
ture. By serving as Junior class
sponsor, she helped the Jun-

iors produce a spectacular
prom. The Junior Beta Club
a pprecia tes her serving as
their sponsor this year also.
Clearly, we are all grateful to
have Mrs. Nicholson here at
Richard Winn. Whether it's
through music or her encour-
aging words, Mrs. Nicholson
instills in all of her students a
love for music and life and a
sense of pride in themselves as
well as their school. In closing,
Richard Winn thanks you,
Mrs. Nicholson, for your gen-
erosity and dedication to Rich-
ard Winn Academy.

~
0

• 1""""4..p...I

jrou
• 1""""4

It" -.

'"0
~

0

Dedication
4 Dedication

Dedication



t:=J::. My fa-
•• vorite ath-

lete is my
dad. He's not a pro,
but he's fun to play
with.

Clarke ~
Doty

My favor-
ite t.v. sta-
tion is

Nickelodeon -
anything on it.

Brooks
Quinn ~

LOWER SCHOOL . . . LOWER SCHOOL

First Impressions

Favorite athletes include
Jackson and Michael

Students Enjoy Books and Sports
"These Are a Few of My Favorite Things"

category with riding
bikes coming in as a close
second favorite hobby.

With favorites such as
reading and sports, this
grou of

ite snacks are
and ice cream
day activi
reading and LlILli", t. v.

Words to Know Table of Contents

Absent
Art
Best friend
Cafeteria
Classmate
Computer
Field trips
First aid
French
Homework
Library

Lunch
Music
Overdue
P.E.
Playground
Project
Recess
Sliding board
Swingset
Workbook

K-3/K-4 6
K-5 7
First Grade 8-9
Second Grade 10-11
Third Grade 12-13
Fourth Grade 14-15
Fifth Grade 16-17
Collage 18

r-
o
~m;0
tr:o
=r::oor

Lower School Divider 5



"We've Only
Just Begun"

e a rorite times of day for these busy three and four

Janelle Burr
Samantha Collins

Price Douglas
Ryan Douglass

Daniel Guy

Lewis Frazier
Jessica Hollis

ill 11 er
Christopher eely

Amber Nichols

April Parks
_1i hael Robinson

Jessica Sims
Be ~ . Tanner

ie Watford

6 Three/Four Yr. Kindergarten

Lewis Frazier, Ryan Douglass, Jessica
Sims, and Price Douglas come up for a
closer inspection of the Eagle mascot.

Will Muller and Christopher Neely pass
the time by looking at a book as they wait
to perform in the Christmas program.



5 Year Old Kindergarten Mrs. Rambo and her class get
into the holiday spirit as she
reads aloud to them.

_Irs. Martin and Mrs. Rambo join hands with the kindergarteners as they all share in
• e fun of a. square dance.

Favorite Colors: Purple & Pink
Favorite Zoo Animals: Tiger & Lion

Kourtney Bass
Paul Caldwell
Wade Coleman
Will Coleman
Courtney Collins

Rachel Goldin
Ashley Kelly
Brenton Lyles
Sally '\1cRae
Ashley Moffett

Reese Odom
Lex Patrick
Brice Porter
Coley Ray
Corey Sims

Sarah Stevenson
Jai Swearingen

K-5 Kindergarten



The First Rung

Brittni Anderson
Anna Bolick

Amy Branham

Christa Branham
Ryan Broom
Boyd Brown

Meredith Brown
Blair Clarkson
Roe Coleman

8 First Grade

"-,
.-:-~

Meredith Brown enjoys lunchtime
with her friends.



- /.

Ryan Foster
Brianna Guy
Mikell Jones
Andrea Lyles

Ashley Mills
Caroline Ogburn
Lindsay Riedel
Brooke Robinson

First graders do .
very well at learn-
ing to sit in desks to
complete their
work. It's a change
from the ta b le-
Ichair situation in
kindergarten.

Mrs. Betty Harden
gets the shovel to
lead her class in
geoing the garden
ready for planting .

•.

--
<::::::::::.

Book reports take
an interesting twist
in Mrs. Harden's
room. Students
dress the part of the
main character
found in the book
on which they
chose to report.

First Grade 9



My Favorite Things Marie Fain, a student visiting from Indo-
nesia, shows her American pride by dis-
playing our country's flag,

SECOND
GRADE

One of the favorite P,E, activities is the game "Man
from Mars," Will, Jamie, Emily, Mary Beth, Joe,
Casey, Bryant, Brett, and Brooks wait for Kent to call
out the next color,

Josh en
Sam Arnette
Bryant Bass

Casey Brazell

s
Kyle Byrd

on Crawford
Kent Doty
Marie Fain

10 Second Grade

,
f ...,
1r
/



.--
•--.:.-
•-- •.-

Mary Beth Parker and Emily Young take
a break from a square dance practice.

Brittany Foster
Joe Hodges
Will Lemmon
Meredyth Lyles

Mary Beth Parker
Brooks Quinn
Bre Seats
Brinni Smith

Ashlyn Tanner
Jamie Webb
Jeni-Bruce Wilkes
Emily Young

Brittany
Foster and
Kent Doty
help form a
circle while
their class
begins
practicing for
the square
dance.

While
playing
dodge ball
during P.E.,
Casey Brazell
attempts to
catch the
ball.



Enthusiastic Third Graders

Ashley Arnette
Mac Caldwell

Wylie Clarkson

_.icole Collins
Stephen Davis

Edward Frazier

Parker Gaddy
Ryan Jones
Callie Ladd

12 Third Grade

Nicole Collins and Mary Startsman have
that EAGLE SPIRIT!!!

.Hippie Day was a big success during
Spirit Week!! .



Berry Mattox
Jarrod Mills
Nirav Patel

Russell Pearson
Caleb Robinson

Mary Startsman
Justin Swearingen

Tyler Thigpen
Melissa Walsh

Erik Wilson

The third grade gets into the spirit of Christmas with a sleigh,
reindeer, and Justin Swearingen as Santa Claus.

Mary Startsman, Nicole Collins, and Nirav Patel chill out in
the cafeteria while enjoying their lunch.

Mrs. Kay Ware and Callie Ladd decide to jazz it up
while they demonstrate a sax for the class.

Third Grade '13



My fa-
orite ac-

tivities
after school are
playing base-
ball, riding my
bike, and col-
lecting ••
baseball :7:7
cards. -
Lee Shannon

Kevin Brazell
Joe Brown

J enni Caldwell

Keith Caner
Ward Coleman

Ellison Estes

Lacey Feaster
Jason Gaston

_ fa e - Gilreath

14 Fourth Grade

Class of 2001: 4th Grade

Gill Harkins concentrates on looking
up the reading vocabulary words.



J. D. Hodges watches excitedly as Miss Hellen Rexrode
pens her present at the fourth grade Christmas party.

Lacey Feaster and Allyson Hollis are busy at work on a
computer program that Mrs. Ladd assigned.

Ashley Thompson proudly shows J. D. Hodges and Emily
Mills the spirit stick the class won during the pep rally.

Gill Harkins
Rebecca Harwood

J. D. Hodges
Allyson Hollis

Kevin McDaniel

Emily Mills
Jason Rabon
Logan Ray

Lee Shannon
Ashley Thompson

Fourth Grade . 15



Fabulous Fifth Miss Fran Miller helps Jae Mattox with
his multiplication problem.

next year, the fifth grade ex-
oenenceo, what it feels like

classes by going
ay with the

this
of

Amanda
Arnette
"en _-Gwynn

Russ Brown
Ryan Johnson

Clarke Doty
Terry Kelly

Locke Frazier
Kristen Klaus

Stephanie Guy
Ryan Klinger

Vanessa Guy
Jae Mattox

16 Fifth Grade



Candace Oxner
Hall Sprott

Reid Patrick
Coleman
Startsman

Brandon Rast
Philip Wilkins

Willy Pope
Jack Stevenson

Kristen Pullen
Kerri Vanadore

Locke Frazier sings "How Come", a
big hit song in Mark Twain's Tom
Sawyer. during the Middle School
Concert.

Three third graders, Parker Gaddy, Berry Mattox, and Erik Wilson join fifth
graders Coleman Startsman, Stephanie Guy and Wendy Gwynn for Tacky
Day.

Fifth Grade 17





1 talk
to my
friends

while getting my
books between
classes.
- Kim-
berly.

Weed

•• "",Ij~~t try
~to get to
class

without getting
run 'Over.
- Becky
Swearin-

gen ~

-r

I I ."..

~- C
'~-em
iO
rJJ.
or::c
0
0r-

UPPER SCHOOL . . . UPPER SCHOOL

r--' ----

Lasting Lessons

A Two Minute Timeout

Homework
Lockers
My Bad
.J>encil
Protractor
Reading
Ruler
Science
Socializing
Study
Tardy
Tests
Writing

Words to Know , Table of Contents
Answers
Algebra
Anatomy
Biology
Boyfriend
Break
Compass
Dates
English
Essay
French
Friends
Girlfriend

Sixth Grade 20-21
Seventh Grade 22-23
Eighth Grade 24-25
Ninth Grade _.. _ _.. 26-27
Tenth Grade _ 28-29
Eleventh Grade _ _.. 30-31
Class Officers . . .. 32

Upper School Divider 19



Movin' on Up!!!

•• I like
changing
classes

- you don't
have to be
cooped up in
one room all day
long. ~

Michelle
Quinn

The sixth grade class is an
extraordinary group or'
students. Favorite athletes

vary from basketball players to
professional skaters orne
whic includ ichael «0
Chris Niullen, David Justice,
Kristi Y~!±'_,""I:'~

d
~ Met

being in middle school? Respons-
es included: having more free-
dom in the halls and lunchroom,
being more responsible, and ex-

. tare

_Iichael
Anderson
J.T. Crossland

Brent Branham
Jessica Davis

Katherine
Brown
Blair Feaster

Maribeth
Coleman
Sally Hinnant

Jonathan
Collins
Kim Jones

Candy Cooper
Frances Ladd

20 Sixth Grade



Henry Lewis
Michelle Quinn
Beth Sturm

The sixth grade students realize what a
hassle changing classes can be.

Richie Medley
Bert Rexrode
Matt Wagaman

Courtney
Melton
Reena Shedd
Kimberly Weed

Earl Ogburn
Jan Smith

Kim Murphy
Baetti Smith
Matthew Wilkes

.allljl'.W, •••

o N ~••••••

Courtney Melton and Brent Branham admire each other's souvenir "head
pieces" as they step back in time to colonial days.

Sixth Grad~' 21



•••• •

Roger Allen
Lindsey Bonds
Leah Branham

Beth Cook
Robert Doty

Byron Freeman

Bryant Gaddy
Ben Hinnant

Melissa Hollis

Susan Martin
Mandi McGinnis

Chad Mobley

No, Patrick, you're supposed to dissect
the frog - NOT eat it!!!

Using straws, pins, wooden wheels
and notebook paper, Leah sets her
puffmobile in action.

22 Seventh Grade



Chris Oxner
Johnny Ray

Proctor
Katie Ragsdale

Jen Robinson
Ro ie Shedd
C '- Spires

Chris Thigpen
Jared Timms
Martin Timms

Patrick Wagaman
Melissa Young

Chris Thigpen, Ben Hinnant, and Byron Freeman
wait in line to visit Monticello.

These students managed to smile despite the fact that Mrs. Ladd's seventh graders go to the board to review English homework,
the train was nearly four hours late.



Unique Bunch

No Photo
Available

Brady Branham
Brandon

Davenport

Kim Brice
Logan Doty

Sarah Coleman
Jan Faile

Could J ona than Myers and Cristel
Thompson be playing patty-cake? NOT!
Joseph Schachner and Kim Brice watch as
they continue their hand slapping game.

Caroline Carter
Bob Harkins

Joseph Cope
Ken Hornsby

24 Eighth Grade



Ashley Klinger
Jonathan Myers
Travis Simpson

Allyson Lewis
Ben Porter
Marion Sprott

Missy Lutz
Haley Ray
Martha Stevenson

Elaine Mann
Joe Renwick
Cristel Thompson

Missy McGinnis
Joseph Schachner
Caroline Wilkins

(

Travis Simpson receives extra instructions before entering more
information in order to complete his programming.

Missy Lutz continues working on her program during
Mrs. Joy Taylor's computer class.

Eighth Grade

-



NINTH GRADE

I use the two
minutes between
classes for talk-

ing with friends and get-
ting my books for the
next classes.

McCullough
Caldwell

Julie Allen
Luke Godwin

Sara Boyd Arnette
Angela Hartman

Monica
Atighechian

Katie Harwell

Frances Brown
Charlie Hodges

McCullough
Caldwell

Tracey Leaphart



Debbie McGinnis
Daniel Timms

Edie Pope
Crystal Weed

Frances Pope
David Young

John Robinson
Andy Zelnar

Gini Startsman
Katie Zelnar

School days find Sara Boyd involved in
many extracurricular activities - tennis is
number one.

French as a second language? Monica doesn't
think so. Mrs. Robinson challenges this group to
master French.

;J~
~



Contestant Candace McCurley
stops at the end of the stage
ramp and smiles at the judges.

William Arnette
Mary Jane

Atighechian
Holly Austin

Mandy Boulware

Allison Branham
Jamie Branham
Jennifer Busbee
Ginny Clowney

Jessica Douglas
Dana Dove

Hayley Driggers
Stevie Fesler

Sophomores Get Involved

28 Sophomores



Brian Heller
Allan Martin
Kerri Weed

Brandi Isenhower
Candace

McCurley
Michelle Williams

Kristi Kasyjanski
Paul Melton
Tricia Wishert

Ella LeGrand
Jason Robinson
Stacey Wright

Lila Mangum
Becky Swearingen
Timmy Yongue

Doing her part during Spirit Week, Ella
esses authentically for Hippie Day.

Lila, Jessica, Tricia, Holly, and Michelle try to follow a new piece of sheet
music during chorus.

Sophomores 29



30 Juniors

~ The Class of
•• '9 isagreat
gro p because they
seem to really care'
for one another and
work together well.
It is fun to share ex-
periences with a :
group like. this .. - ,

--EfleriNlcholson

~

Scott Adams I

Haley Allen
Bruce Baker

Brad Bellomy

Jennifer
Brice

Carolyn
Cantey-
Stewart

Christine
Davis

Robbie Davis

Jarrett
Douglas

Chris Fesler
Anna Hegler

Carrie
Harwell

The Mighty Juniors



Palmer Nicholson, Christie Davis, Anne Hollis, and Bet'
Mann work hard to hang the Juniors' class spirit sign.

Anne Hollis
Caroline
Jones
John
LeGrand
Beth Mann

P er
_-i holson
Ally-son
Porter
Glenn Rabon
Matt
Renwick

Jason
Reynolds
Kensey
Stevenson
Jennifer
Weed

Matt Renwick and Chris Fesler hang out in the hall and
catch up on the "latest news" between classes.

Juniors 31



CLASS OFFICERS SERVE RWA
EIGHTH GRADE OFFICERS:
SECRET ARY - Haley Ray
VICE PRESIDENT - Joseph Schachner
TREASURER - Joe Renwick
PRESIDENT - Travis Simpson

TL ~TH GRADE OFFICERS:
SECRETARY - Ella LeGrand
TREAS "RER - Kerri Weed
PRESIDE).i - Hayley Driggers
VICE PRESIDE:\T - Jason Robinson

32 Class Officers

NINTH GRADE OFFICERS:
PRESIDENT - McCullough Caldwell
SECRETARY - Gini Startsman
TREASURER - Charlie Hodges
VICE PRESIDENT - Andy Zelnar

ELEVENTH GRADE OFFICERS:
PRESIDENT - Christie Davis
SECRET ARY - Beth Mann
VICE PRESIDENT - Matt Renwick
TREASURER - Palmer Nicholson



~ My fondest
•• memory of

Richard Winn
was when the

chorus took a trip to
the beach at the end
of my sopho- ••
more year. ~

BaseOl:i'll
Basketball
College
Dating
Football
Friends
Frustration
Fun
Graduation
Josten's
Kodak moments

!!t

Seniors Seniors Seniors

Final Impressions

"M .emones .,_

into trouble,
probably do
WAS FlJ.N!"

"One thing I remem
" plied Jamie "ism. ;--- ,

e third grade when we

ole day."
"Atlanta ... need I

say more?" replied Casey

Life
LJove
Money
NOT

Superlatives 42
Superlati -es 42
Jo & Michelle 44
Priscilla &
Ashlee - 45
Words of
Wisdom .... '" ..... 46
Senior Directory .-. k47
Class Officers & CI~s-;
picture 48

Collage 34Im~~'ture plans -35
Iif...••Robbie &

Camak . /. . . . . . . . . . 36
Casey & Jamie 3
SAT 38
Senior hood 39
Bill & Donna 40
Mary Lee &
Reagan 41



34 Seniors



'When I Grow Up

T
he seniors of '93 have
high hopes for the future.
Although their ideas are
somewhat different, they
are primarily geared to-
ward one goal: BIG

BUCKS!
"I would like to be a CPA," com-

mented Donna Faulk, "and go into
business for myself or work for a
company."

Michelle~Moody had other ideas
for her future. "I want to be an inter-
national or entertainment lawyer. I
want to work in a big city, but I want
to live in the mountains."

"I want to be a biologist, or a doc-
tor maybe," responded Casey Bonds.
"But I know I want to major in biolo-
gy at Clemson University or maybe
Carolina." .
Senior John Martin has similar

FUTURE DREAMS
AND ASPIRATIONS

plans in the field of medicine. • I
would like to attend U.S.c. and
study to become a nurse anesthetist
and work at Baptist Hospital."

Robbie Black has narrowed it
down to two choices. "I want to be
an engineer or a doctor."

Children are the main interests of
Mary Lee Hodges and Priscilla
Rambo. "I want to be a middle
school English/literature teacher at
a small Christian school," replied
Mary Lee.

"I'd like to have a successful prac-
tice in child psycholgy," said Priscil-
la, "and to be married with three
boys."

Reagan Lewis and Jamie Cooper
aspire to work in the sports field. "I
would like to be a physical therapist
for a professional baseball or foot-
b II team," answered Reagan. "First

are the Atlanta Braves or
l"1lu ••..•• ,.4 Falcons."

er play profes-
coo h. said

eo
Bill Dove rep ied e .anted

to be a game warden.
Camak Blair and Ashlee Spires

simply want to enjoy whatever they
choose to do. "I want to sell lemon-
ice at Myrtle Beach," joked Camak,
"or just do something I enjoy."

"I'm not sure what I want to do
yet," answered Ashlee. "There are
too many opportunities for me to
choose one when I am 17 years old."
She added, "I want to be happy
when I grow up."

Whatever the future holds for
these twelve seniors, we wish them
much success!

Seniors .::",'35



Aerosmith '" "The Simpsons"
· .. archery ... "Walk This Way"
· .. blue Brandon, 90210, Ted
... pizza Sigourney Weaver
· .. 93.5 Misery '69 Charg-
er ... James Caan Christmas
· .. dog ... The Shootist ... oven.Robert Leonard Black

C
L

s

o
F

9
3 n' Roses "Married with Children"

. .. baseball "Paradise City" purple seafood ... Christine
Applegate 93.5 Sheena 300 ZX Steven Seagal
Christmas dog The Cat in the Hat ... microwave.

Seniors



U2, The Cure ... "Going to Ex-
tremes" ... football, baseball
"Just Like Heaven" ... K.C .
Italian food ... Julia Roberts .
WNOK-I04.7 ... Silenceofthe
Lambs none of the cars I
wrecked! Kevin Costner ...
Christmas/birthday - what's the
difference? ... Anddie(dog) ...
Catcher in the Rye ... curling iron Casey Gayden Bonds

•.•nl'np Improvement" basketball ... "I'll Give All My Love to
ou" ... blue-green Hoss, Icebox, Teddy Bear, Bunnyman, Coop
.. pizza ... Marilyn Monroe ... Kiss 101.9 ... Harlem Nights ...

. .. Eddie Murphy ... Christmas ... Max( dog) ... stereo

Seniors

C
L
A
S
S

o
F

9
3



38

SAT
he SAT reaps havoc on
poor, innocent studentsT every year. "What's it
like? and "How do I
study for it?" are two
questions that race

through students' minds before the
test. This is how some of our senior
students handled their "day of
doom".

"The first time I did absolutely
nothing to prepare," said Mary Lee
Hodges. "The second time I got a
book and pretended to study. I
wasn't really nervous; I just wanted
it to be over!"

"I took Larry Mills's SAT Prepa-
ratory class and studied my ten

Friend or EnelTIY?
SAT's," replied John Martin. "I was
nervous at first that I wouldn't do
well, and I was relieved when it was
over."

"I took practice SAT's," respond-
ed Bill Dove, "but that was about all.
I dreaded it. Afterwards I was very
drained."
/Camak Blair replied, "I didn't

really prepare for the test, but like
almost everyone, I felt tense before-
hand. As I took the test, I eventually
calmed down."

"Michelle and I read 14 Days to
Better SAT Scores on the way to the
Wilson Hall game," said Casey
Bonds. "That lasted about fifteen
minutes - so we covered about one

••I really didn't do any-
thing but get a good
night's sleep. I was really
nervous before taking it.
During it I felt as if I was
taking an extra long
exam. Afterwards I felt
relieved that it was over.

- Priscilla Rambo

HOW TO PREPARE:

Read SAT books
Study vocabulary
Get a good night's sleep
Take an SAT class
Review with teachers
Take it more than once
Read a variety of books
Pay attention to teachers
Take your time
Concentrate
Eat a good breakfast

day per minute!"
Michelle Moody confirmed Ca-

sey's story. "On Thursday before the
SAT on Saturday, I checked out the
book 14 Days to Better SAT Scores.
That Friday, Casey and I studied on
the way to the game. We decided to
act like "big seniors" and quizzed
Sara Boyd and Gini on math prob-'
lems. They answered more than we
did!"

Even though these students had
their own ideas about whether or not
to do anything extra to prepare for
SAT, they all knew that it would be
one of the deciding factors on college
applications.



More Than Jlist a Teacher

Most students have a
favorite teacher, one

_ who inspires them to
work harder, or just one who is
there when needed. Here are
some high school favorites of
the senio.r class.

"Mrs. Nicholson is my fa-
vorite," commented Bill Dove.
"She always cares."

As lee Spires couldn't pick
just one, "Coach opeland has
helped me tremendously in
math nd ~ lot of other things.
And "Miss ick" has tried to>

tea a me to sing!"
"My favorite is Coa

Copeland," replied Jamie
Cooper, "He taught me not t
quit when I was feeling down.'

Reag.m Lewis has severa
favorit s. "Mrs. Allen really
cares about what we learn. I've
reall enjoyed working on the
yearbook staff with Mrs.
Ladd. And Mrs. Dillingham
made school exciting and -fun.
Her class was always an ad-
~enture rc ually looked for-
ward to her classes."

"Mrs. Turner taught me
ho important English gram-

~.is," answered Don-
d Coach Cope-
e , gebra fun

an under-
stan

Al the seniors expr sed a
similar message that they ap-
preciated teachers who cared
and took in erest in making
their classes un.

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
.The High Price of Seniorhood

~though becoming a
senior rings that
sense of "power", it

also seems to bring an empti-
ness to the wallet. When we
asked if seniorhood proved to
be more expensive, these were
a few responses:

"My senior year has defi-
nitely been the most expensive
year yet," replied Reagan
Lewis. "I want to buy every-
thing to keep for memories.

Also, the prices for applying to
colleges range from $15 to $45
each."

"Buying caps and gowns are
expensive, plus college appli-
cations," said Donna Faulk,

"It is because we have
buy caps and gowns and invi-
tations," answered Bill Dove.
"We also have to pay for our
senior cruise."

"Yes, because we have to
pay for SAT, along with invi-

tations and caps and gowns,"
commented John Martin.

Camak Blair seemed to
have a different opinion. "So
far my senior year hasn't been
any more expensive than any
other year.'

"It hasn' ," replied Mi-
chelle Moody, "but I'm sure
that i . since I still have to
pay for graduation expenses
and college application fees."

Seniors 39







Who's Who? Who's Who? Who's Who?

~ I felt honored to
•• be recognized by

my classmates for
such a prestigious award
as Most Intellectual.
- Camak Blair ~

MOST INTELLECTUAL:
Mary Lee Hodges and Camak Blair

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED:
Casey Bonds and Robbie Black

MOST ATHLETIC:
Ashlee Spires and Bill Dove

42 Seniors



Who's Who?
BEST ALL AROUND:
Priscilla Rambo and John Martin

WITTIEST:· Jamie Cooper
FRIENDLIEST: Donna Faulk

Who's Who?

~ I felt very proud
•• when I was voted

Best All Around,
and I was glad to know
tha t my classmates
ought so highly

o e. ~
- 0 ~artin ~

YOU CAN
U 0 T E ME

T HAT ,
•

MOST ORIGINAL: Reagan Lewis
MOST DEPENDABLE: Michelle Moody

Seniors, 43







46

Take It from the "Pros"

The seniors of 93 have "You can't understand how "Have fun, but think before
made it through twelve important your grades are un- you act," said Michelle

years of good decisions, bad. tiljt's too late," added Donna Moody, ~~an,c;ld ons t tafe
decisio successes, ana fail- Faulk. "Do your BEST all R.W.A. for granted.' There)
es. They have done it all. At '[ohr years of high school." no place lel~e guite like it.

least THEY think tiiey~Yhave: "Go to college where you'll Mary Lee'1fodge~ passedon
Now they leave behind "some ,be happy, not where someone the advi~J#of,Tenn~son#+:~Live,
worusofJwisdOni/forus. .,:'else wants you to be," said pure, speak~truth, right'wreng,

"Don't worry, be happy," ,iVReaganLewis. "Also, if you follow die King: else where-
s~i~':AshJeeSpires. "Get {in-\ :take, MT..!;George Taylor's fore born." ..' \ i r #"

volved in school activities, and class, BUY A TYPEWRIT- "Try; i'to"",beYourserf,'~
STUDY, STUDY, STUDY! ER!" spondedl Casey Bonds, "and
And most of all, be yourself; "Study hard," replied Bill alwayS'tryto=rnaintain'yOiir,ifl-
don't worry about what others Dove, "so that you don't dividuality; np matter' wh;J.t
may think. Make the best of flunk." a others may say or do." *'

;¥ . .' .:', ••"~,,, -"";-'" - /.~$ j3 • ,~-':~,j,-$our years at;R. W.'A." lohn Martin advised, "Be ·.~·...""~:Don;teve~compromise
Robbie Black put it short involved in clubs, listen to your your Christian beliefs just for

and to the point, "Work teachers, study, raise a lot of your friends," said Priscilla
hard." money for your class, and Rambo. "They will respect

"Make every minute choose a college you want to you more if you stand up for
count," said Camak Blair. go to." what you believe."



SENIOR DIRECTORY
ROBBIE BLACK: Beta Club - 9, 10,
11, 12; French Club - 9, 10; Math
Team - 11, 12; V.Football- 12; Boys
State Rep ..- 11; P.e. Jr. Fellow; Fur-
man Scholar; Lander Jr. Fellow; Jr.
Marshall; Merit Roll - 9, 10, 11, 12;
Most Likely to Succeed - Sr.Superla-
tive.

CAMAK BLAIR: French Club - 9, 10;
Math Team - 11, 12; Beta Club - 9,
10, 11, 12; J.V. Football- 8,9 (Most
Valuable Lineman); V. Football =::~12;
Boys State Rep. - 11; P.C. Jr. Fellow;
Lander Jr. Fellow; Jr. Marshall; Chorus
- 10, 11, 12; Academic Bowl Team -
12; Most Intellectual - Sr.Superlative.

CASEY BONDS: Sr. Beta Club - 9,
10,11 (Pres.), 12 (V.Pres); Jr. Academy.
of Science - 1Yo Aerie staff - 9, W;ll}
Block R Club - 11, 12; French Club-
9, 10 (Press); Student Leader Organiza-
tion - 12; Class President - 9, 10, 12;
Class V.President - 11; Chorus - 10,
11,/12; Academic Bowl Team - 8,9,11,
12; Mat Team - 11; J.V. Football
Cheerl,\<aoer- 9; V.Football Cheerlead-
er - 11, 12; Baseball Statistician - 10,
11; Basketball Statistician - 9, 10, 11;
Governor's School for Academics - 12;
P.C. Leadership; Converse Leadership;
Colu bia College Leadership'90;-Co~
lumbia Forum; Hugh O'Brian Youth
Leadership; P.C. Jr. Fellow; Erskine Fel-
low; Lander ~ellow; ~~lurril$ia Coll~e
Scholar; Furman Scholar; Highest Aca-
demic Avg. - 10, 11; Head J r. Mar-
shall; 1990 Homecoming Sweetheart;
1992 Homecoming Queen; Most Likely
to Succeed -'Sr. Superlative.

JAMIE COOPER: French Club - 9,
10; FCA - 8, 9, 10, 11, 12; Chorus -
10, 11, 12; Block R Club - 11; J.V.
Football - 8, 9; V. Football - 10, 11,
12; Baseball- 8; Basketbal1- 8, 9, 10,
11, 12; Wittiest - Sr. Superlative, .

BILL DOVE: French Club' -2, .10;
FCA - 9, 10, 11; Block R Club -8,8,
10,11,12; J.V. Football- 6,7, SCMost
Valuable Lineman), 9 (Most Valuable
Back); V.Football- 10, 11 (Most Valu-
able Lineman), 12; Baseball- 8, 9, 11,
12; J.V. Basketball-7, 8, 9, 10 (Eagle
Award); V.Basketball- 11, 12; FCA-

9, 10, 11, 12; Chorus - 10, 11, 12; Most
Athletic - Sr. Superlative.

DONNA FAULK: Beta Club - 12;
Aerie staffr- 12; Jr. Academv 0 Sci-
. erice'- 10:'12;V. Basketball minager-
12;Miss Sophomore 1992; Frien .
Sr. Superlative.

MARY LEE HODGES: French Cl
- 9, 10 (sec.Ztreas.); FCA - 10.
(sec.), 12; Beta Club - 9, 10, l l , L:
Aerie staff;~ 11, 12 (Sr.Editor)· C
Secretary - 11; Chorus - 10, 11 1z:
Student Leader Organization - 1~ P.e.
Jr. Fellow; Erskine Fellow; Lander
Scholar; Furman Scholar; Who's Who
- 10, 11, 12; Highest Avg. - 11 (Biolo-
gy), 9 (French I), 10 (French II), 11
(Fine Arts); Academic Quiz Bowl Team
-':'12; Jr. Marshall; Most InteUectual-
Sr.Superlative.

REAGAN LEWIS: French Club - 9,
10; Beta Club - 8,9, 'lO;FCA - 9, 10,
11, 12; Student Council Rep. - 8, 9, 10,
11; Aerie staff - 9, 10, 11, 12 (Photog-
raphy & Sports Editor);Block R Club -
8, 9, 10, 11, 12; V.Softball - 8(Most
Improved), 9, 10, 11, 12; J.V. Basketball
- 9; V.Basketball- 10,11; Tennis-
9, 11, 12; V.Cheerleader -JO, 1).,12;
S.C.Youth Soil and Water Conservation
Workshop; Josten's Photography Work-
shop; Chorus - 10, 11, 12;Miss Junior;
;Most Qri~inal ..,L Sr.Superlative.

JOHN MARTIN: French Club - 9,
10; FCA - 9,10,11,12; Chorus -10,
11, 12; Block R Club - 10, II, 12;
J.V.Football ~ 6,7,8,9; V.Football-
10,11,12; Boys' State rep. - 11; Who's
Who - 11, 12; Baseball- 12; J r. Acad-
emy of Science - 11, 12; Clemson Farm
Bureau Leadership Conf. - 11; Salke-
hatchie Summer Service - 11, 12; SC
BCISA Science Fair honorable mention
-10; Best All Around - Sr. Superla-
tive.

MICHELLE MOODY: Aerie staff-
10, 11; Student Couneil rep. '9; French
Club - 9 (V.Pres.), 10; Student Leader-
ship OrgariizationrCo.Chmn.) - 12;
Block R Club -10,11,"12; Beta Club-
9,10,11,12 (Pres.); FCA - 10,11,12;
Class Treasurer - 10, 11, 12; Chorus-

10,11,12; V.Cheerleader-l0, 11 (Co-
Capt.), 12 (Capt.); Columbia College
Scholar; Converse Leadership Seminar
- 11; Wofford Scholar; Who's Who-
9, 10, 11, 12; PCISC B Leadership
Camp - 11; Columbia Forum - 11;
U.S.Achievement Academy - 9,10,11,
12; Junior Marshall; Academic Quiz
Bo 1 Team alternate - 12; Most De-
pendable - Sr. Superlative.

RA-'vIBO:Aerie staff - 9,
- 9. 10 (Sec.-Treas.), 11

Treas, .. ~ FCA - 9. 10, 11 (Pres.),
::'~!de'J:::t "'-_ .•...;'" Sec. - 11: Class

Y.Pres. - 9. O. 1~ Class Pres. - 11:
French Club- 9.10: Block R Club - 9,
10, 11, 12; Student Leader Organization
- 12; Chorus - 10, 11, 12; J.V.Basket-
ball - 7 (Eagle), 8 (Eagle), 9 (Most

- Valuable & All Tourn.); Tennis - 9, 10,
I1(Most Valuable), 12; V.Basketball-
10, 11, 12; Baseball Statistician - 10,
11, 12;' S4TL delegate - 10; S4TL
counselor - 11; Highest Avg. - 9 (Ge-
ography), 11 (Literature & Fine Arts);
Farm Bureau Leadership - 10; Girls'
State - 11; J.V. Football Cheerleader
- 8; Miss Sophomore; Columbia Col-
lege Scholar; Junior Marshall; Best All
Around - Sr. Superlative.

ASHLEE SPIRES: Student Council -
10 (Sec.); FCA - 8, 9, 10, 11, 12; Block
R Club - 7, 8, Q" 10, 11, 12; Student
Leader Organization - 12; Jr. Beta
Club - 6, 7, 8 (Pres.), 9; Sr.Beta Club
- 10, 11, 12 (Sec.); French Club -
9,1O;Chorus-1O 11 12·ClassPres.-
8; Class Sec. - 10, 12; Aerie staff - 10;
Jr. Academy of Science - 11; Tennis -
8,9, 10 (All Conf.), 11 (All Conf.); Soft-
ball - 10 (All Conf.), 11 (All Conf. &
Most Valuable), 12; J.V. Basketball -
6, 7 (Most Improved), 8 (Most Valu-
able); V.Basketball - 9 (Most Im-
proved), 10; (Eagle,AIl Tourn.& All
Conf.), 11 (Most Valuable, Co-Capt.,
All Conf., MVP Conf.Tourn., All Tourn.
Long Cane Christmas Tourn.); All-Star
Basketball - 10, 11; AAU Jr. Olympics
-11 (All-State); Who's Who - 19,11,
12; S4TL - 11;PCISC Leadership-
11; Science Fair Honorable Mention -
10; Miss Freshman; Miss RWA - 10;
Most Athletic - Sr. Superlative.

Senior Directory ~47





L

After the tor-
•• nado, I remem-

ber especially
salvaging 8 of the 12 lit-
tle TI-99 computers
What a commer-
cial that would
have made for
Texas Instru-
ments!

. - Joy Taylor

My most memo-
rable teaching
experience at

RWA was coaching the
Girls' Basketball team to
a 27-0 season
and winning a
second state
championship. .
- Miss Fran Miller

Faculty jStaff Faculty jStaff

Instilling Knowledge

Responding to the ques-
tion "What is your most
memorable experience

of your. years at Ri'H r
Win~", the faculty res onses
were as vatied as their te chin§..
tyles. However, those 0 em
ho experienced the 84 torna-
o most certainly listed that as
heir most memorable experi-
nee, Mrs. Vickie Robinson re-
sponded, "The way the faculty,
students, and parents pulled to-
gether to get WA bai k on its
feet a~? tstanding." Because
o th fIa ch tor ~, c.ass
were relocated temporarily at
Camp Vida in White Oak to
finish out the school year. Miss
Fran. Miller and Miss Penny
Renwic , both RWA seniors at
the time, recalled the' emo-

Words to Know
Algebra
Averages
Classroom
Discipline
English
Excitement
Exhaustion
French
Fridays
Frustration
Gradebook
History
Holidays

Lesson plans
Meetings
Mondays
Pay day
Reading
Recertification
Recess duty
Red pen
Spring break
Students
Tests
Workdays

And Reflect on the Past

tional graduation ceremony
held on the football field facing
the ruins of RWA. "There
wasn't a dry -eye thatyeal' at,
graduation, • said Miss Penny.
Miss Hellen RexrOde~Mr Bet-
ty Harden, and Mrs. artha
Ladd also ber the cha-
otic circumstances at RWA af-
ter the tornado. Each of them

morable experiences
reto d by other teachers includ-
ed Mrs. Lou Ann Coleman's re-
sponse, "when WNOK came to
the school after winning Prom
Promise:' and Mrs. Cathy Rob-
erts's reply, "The middle school

"closeness and harmony"
among the RWA student body
that made our school so special.

Table of Contents

Headmaster jSecretary jBoard .
Faculty jStaff , , .
Faculty jStaff .
Faculty jStaff .. , .
Collage. , .

50
51
52
53
54

Faculty /Staff Divider 49



_- : BO D OF DIRECTORS: Front (L-
R' Ir. E ie Branham. Mrs. Elinor Clarkson .

. frs. Barbara Martin, Dr. Philip Wilkins.
(chm.). Back (L-R): Mr. Tom Harwood, Mr.
Danny Caldwell, Mr. Mark Mills (v-chm.),

Mr. Erwin Renwick. Not Pictured: Mr. Bruce
Baker, Mrs. Judy Branham, Mr. Tad Doty,

and Mrs. Elaine Moody.

Mrs. Susan Young serves as secretary
and bookkeeper for RWA. She
spends endless hours budgeting
RWA's money and taking care of our
students.

if. Carroll Taylor, Headmaster, and
Mrs. Joy Taylor have been with us
for fifteen years now. Aside from
being our headmaster, Mr. Taylor
also coaches the boys' tennis team.

- f'_ It jStaff



Mrs. Renee' Allen teaches middle and
high school sciences. She also serves as

the assistant softball coach, varsity
cheerleader sponsor, and as one of the

PTO teacher representatives.

Mrs. Lou Ann Coleman teaches the
third grade and is the business advisor

for the Aerie.

\1r. Sam Copeland. teaches high school
math and science. He is the assistant

coach of the varsity football, head coach
of junior varsity football, and head

coach of the varsity and junior varsity
girls' basketball teams.

Mrs. Missy Crawford provides after-
school care for our children. After-

school care is offered to benefit both
parents and students, and we appreciate

Mrs. Crawford for providing this
service. Mrs. Martha Ladd teaches sixth grade

cience, seventh grade math and
Engli h. and lower school p.e., art, and

computer. She is also the advisor for the
Aerie and an assistant softball coach.

Mrs. Margaret DuBard serves as school
librarian and coordinates our annual

book fair for our students. Mrs. DuBard
also enjoys reading stories to our

younger students. Ms. Laurens Livings directs the lower
school music program.

Mrs. Betty Harden teaches our
exuberant first graders. She utilizes the

Reading Rainbow program that was
sponsored this year by the RWA PTO.

Mrs. Anne Lutz is the assistant
kindergarten teacher, helping both Mrs.
Martin and Mrs. Rambo when needed.



~ 6
,

v , ..•.. """

'. ••••••
• 1tt six

Mrs. Martha Martin teaches our eager
three and four year kindergarteners, She

is also one of the PTO teacher
representatives.

Miss Fran Miller guides our fifth
graders. She also serves as head coach

for the girls' tennis and J.V. boys'
basketball teams and as an assistant

coach for the varsity boys' basketball
uad.

Aside from g e middle and
high BC 001 horuses, Mrs. Ellen

" -i ho 0 eaches middle and high
school English and literature and is the

junior class sponsor.

52 Faculty IStaff

Mr. David Porter teaches high school
business math, economics and

government, S.C. history, driver's ed,
and physical education. He also is an

assistant J.V. football coach.

Mrs. Pam Rambo instructs our
energetic five year old kindergarteners.

Miss Penny Renwick directs the
Resource Room and teaches a variety of
subjects in the elementary, middle, and

high school grades.

Miss Hellen Rexrode instructs our
vivacious fourth graders.

Mrs. Cathy Roberts teaches middle
school language arts, social studies, and
is also the sponsor for the Drama Club.

Mr. Mike Robinson is our athletic
director here at RWA. He is the head
coach for the varsity football team as

well as the varsity boys' basketball team.
He also teaches middle school P.E. and

middle and high school history ..

I ••

1M



Me. Todd Robinson coaches our
baseball team and is an assistant
varsity football coach.

Mrs. Joy Taylor teaches middle school
math, typing, and computer. She is the
sponsor for the Student Leader
Organization, the Senior Beta Club, and
the Academic Bowl team.Mrs. Vickie Robinson teaches high

chool French and English as well as
lower school French. In addition, she
serves as the senior class sponsor.

Our active second graders keep their
teacher, Mrs. Mary Jane Wright, busy.

Mr. George Taylor instructs senior
English and creative writing.

Mrs. Carolyn Miller and Mrs. Heidi
Lyles maintain our cafeteria.

Minnie Johnson and Leonie Davis are
faithful to their duties in keeping
RWA spic and span.

IT
ALL
ADDS

Faculty jStaff 53





will always re-
~member the '92-
~~93Junior Varsi-

girls' basketball season
because we were 12-0! "
- Hayl~y Driggers

'" if:

Bas eCheer h _

Deuce
Double
Dribble
Dugout
Fans
Field gq,ai
Fir~own

L------~"Free throw
-Halftime talk,

SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS

Making heir Mark

Thrill of Victory . . . Agon efeat
Lasting Impressions in Sports

memoralJle experience
Wasin the Wardlaw ba -
kerball game." had
scored 20 points a d with
ne secondlle{t, Im\ssea

two free t rows, and we
lost he game ~\9-40.'For
Kerri Weed it was one·
day in softball. "While I
was running to -second
base in the rain, I tripped
and bad to crawl to sec-
ond."

Table of Contents
Dove
Match point
Over:{!me
Players
R>BI
, .. ,,'t

~.1aif1~dunk
Spirit
Stdl&.out "
Team,wotl?
Touch'tlo~n
WIN ~;4:~

~V Football 56-58
V Cheerleading .. 59-60
JV Football 61-62
JV Cheerleading 63
Girls' Tennis 64-65
JVG Basketball .. 66-67
JVB Basketball .. 68-69
B-team Basketball
................ 70-71

VG Basketball ... 72-74
VB Basketball . .. 75-77
Bo s' Tennis .... 78-79
Softball. . . . . . . .. 80-81
Baseball 82-83
Sports Collage 84

~POfts Divider 55



#21 Jason Robinson, a sophomore, keeps
his eye on the ball and prepares to make a
tackle.

The Eagles quarterback, Bruce Baker,
runs the ball as well as he passes it.

56 Varsity Football

Crashing and Bashing
FOOTBALL TEAM GAINS EXPERIENCE

Despite the fine leadership of the
five seniors on the squad, the varsi-
ty Eagles wound up the 92' football
season with a disappointing record
of three wins and eight losses. Pre-
season days were filled with lifting
weights and working out. Practices
were moved out to Greenbrier in
order for the freshly plowed and
planted home field to get estab-
lished and ready for the home
games. Dedication, cooperation,
and hard work just weren't enough
this season as it proved to be, rath-
er, a year of rebuilding. Senior Ja-
mie Cooper received post season
honors by being selected for the
SCISA North-South team and The
State All State team.

Varsity Football
Scoreboard

RWA
R.E.. Lee 14
'Carolina 6
Thornwell 0
Clarendon Hall 0
King 22
Holly Hill 19
Wilson Hall 28
Hudgens 0
Wardla . 29
Jeff Davis 12
Clarendon Hall 14

Them
32
o
14
20
8

20
o
14
32
42
28

Record: 3 - 8

, I

1992 Varsity Football Team - Back row:(L-R) Asst. Coach Sam Copeland, Asst. Coach Billy Carter, Matt
Renwick, Robbie Black, Robbie Davis, Coach Mike Robinson. Second row: Jamie Cooper, Joe Renwick,
Jason Reynolds, Camak Blair, Jarrett Douglas, Bruce Baker, Chris Fesler. Front row: Palmer Nicholson, John
Martin, Bill Dove, David Young, Paul Melton, Jason Robinson. Not Pictured: Asst. Coach Todd Robinson.



e Eagle Machine gets set for the snap
nd ready to gain some offensive ground.

=_0 Joe Renwick and #44 Bill Dove do
their elebrating in the end zone after the
touchdown.

A sistant Coach Sam Copeland and Head
Coach Mike Robinson study the oppo-
nent . plays to make their next move bet-
ter.

Seniors John Martin and Jamie Cooper
joined by junior Chris Fesler demonstrate
their good sportsmanship as they meet be-
fore the game at mid field.

In front of the players and the whole
school, Coach Mike Robinson surprises
Jason Robinson with a big kiss!

Varsity Football 57



#44 Bill Dove hussies all season on both
offense and defense. Here he zeroes in for
the tackle.

During Homecoming, RWA's football
field is dedicated to Mr. Tommy Ruff in
appreciation of his hard work and devotion
to the athletic department.

Pep rallies are major events just before
games. Miss Penny Renwick and Paul
Melton have a good time with the cheer-
leaders' games.

Chris Fesler. ::'t32. carries the ball with his
eye on the end zone line. He shows that
determination is a must to be a successful
football player.

58 Varsity Football

Palmer Nicholson and Coach Mike Rob-
inson confer about what the next play",'
bring.



y Clowney gets Joe Renwick ready
a big surprise during a pep rally. SPIRITS SOAR

The Varsity Cheerleaders were very successful this
year in promoting school spirit, During the season the
cheerleaders entertained the RWA student body with
pep rallies that were highlig ed b_' rarious skits.
They also continued the traditio OC

for the football players on game dz~ _ uts and
RWA keychains were sold to def ~-~ _-atu-
rally the cheerleaders were on - - .-
cheers and boosting spirit at ea

1992 arsity Football Cheerleaders - Kneeling (L-
R); Sara Boyd Arnette, Stacey Wright, Casey Bonds,
Carrie Harwell, Gini Startsrnan. Standing (L-R);
Reagan Lewis, Allyson Porter (co-captain), Ginny
Clowney, Frances Brown, and Michelle Moody
(team captain). Not pictured; Mrs. Renee Allen,
sponsor.

The junior cheerleaders assist the j.v. and varsity squads in "I've Got Spirit." The group
entertained the crowd during the Booster Club membership cookout.

Gini, Sara Boyd, and Casey chant cheers
as they concentrate on the game action.



Casey Bonds calls Palmer Nicholson to
join Matt Renwick in the skit "Smooth
and Creamy." Palmer and Matt decorated
each other with shaving cream from head
to toe.

The varsit cheerleading team perfects a
pyramid for the fans attending the Booster
Club cookout.

Stacey Wright, Ginny Clowney, Gini
Startsman, and Sara Boyd Arnette, along
with the rest of the squad, work the side-
lines to get the team and fans "fired up."

60

Michelle Moody uncovers Jason Robin-
son's eyes and reveals the jokes played on
him and some of the other football players.



Eagles Make Dreams Come True
e team breaks from a huddle during the

. 'ardlaw ga-me.
Robert Doty shows his speed against
Wardlaw.

J.V. BOYS HAVE AN UNDEFEATED SEASON

J.V. FOOTBALL
SCOREBOARD
RECORD: 7-0

RWA
30
14
6

20
20
22
6

THEM
o
o
o
8
12
8
o

King
Thornwell
King
Thornwell
Roy Hudgens
Wardlaw
Wardlaw

Fronul-r): Manager J. Schachner, R. Doty, C. Spires, P. \ agaman, J. Robinson, B. Branham, M.
Wagaman, M. Wilkes. Middle: L. Doty, J. Collins. B. Branham, L. Godwin, B. Porter, J. Cope, M.
Timms, B. Hinnant. Back: Head Coach S. Copeland K. Hornsby, T. Simpson, B. Harkins, J. Myers. C.
Hodges, Asst. Coach D. Porter, Asst. Coach R. Hodges. ot Pictured: Asst. Coach Billy Carter.

J.Y. Football 61



The J.Y. team runs onto the home field
to show their spirit against Thornwell.

Bob Harkins hits the books be-
fore a big game.

Manage J.D. Hodges.
Courtney _ felton. and
Joseph Schachner ta e a
break from filling the wa-
ter bottles for the team.

Travis Simpson runs the
ball 25 yards for a touch-
down against Wardlaw.

62 J .. Football

Joseph Cope runs the ball to the one yard line in preparation for a
touchdown against Wardlaw.



season consisted of many practices so the cheerleaders could do it just right
the crowds.

Pep and Spirit

l.Y:S HAVE ENTHUSIASM AND SPIRIT

_1artha Stevenson, one of the two
. 'as interviewed to find

o mo e abo he J cheerleaders.
"The heerleaders had a really fun
season this year' she said. Near the
end of the season, the girls got togeth-
er and bought the football players
candy and cards as a reward for their
hard work and successful season. As
in previous years, the squad made
cupcakes and gave them to the play-
ers on game days. All in all, they had
a great time working together and
feel they've learned from the experi-
ence.

'9_-93 J .. Cheerleaders - Back (l-r): Ally-
son Lewis, Jen Robinson, and Martha Ste-
venson. Front (l-r): Missy Lutz, Sally Hin-
nant, and Missy McGinnis. (Not Pictured:
Ashley Klinger, Erica Lever, Blair Feaster
and Katherine Brown).

The two JV captains, Martha Stevenson and Ashley Klinger, get
surprise visit from the RWA Eagle during the pep rally.

The JV cheerleaders get the crowd pepped up before the Home-
coming football game.

J.V. Cheerleaders 63



HARD WORK AND TEAM EFFORT YIELD

Record Breaking Season

5
9

Them
3
3
I
I
2
2
2
4
o

Patrick Henry 9
TATE FINALS:

Colleton Prep

Junior Carrie Harwell hustles to return
he opponent s volley.

Priscilla Rambo. a senior on the squad,
hits the ball wi all she s got.

Freshman player Frances Brown concen-
trates on returning the volley.

64 Girls' Tennis

The Lady Eagles are all smiles as they
pose with their state runners-up trophy.
Way to go, ladies!!!

o
5

Terms of Tennis: net, love, out,
fault, ace, deuce.

The Lady Eagles knew the terms
and followed through with them.
They finished the year with an over-
all record of 10-1, with the only loss
being the last match of the State Fin-

also
Coach Fran Miller and her up-

beat concern for RW A athletics led
the team through an exciting season.
Congratulations to the State Run-
ners-Up.



hman Gini Starts man always gives it
best shot to beat her opponents.

Sara Boyd Arnette, a freshman, waits in
ticipation of her opponent's return vol-

ey.

Beth Mann, a junior, watches the ball
carefully as it crosses over the net.

though only a freshman, McCullough
Caldwell "fine tunes" her game and hits
the ball with all her might.

1992 GIRLS' TENNIS TEAM - First row (L to R): Sara Boyd Arnette, Carrie
Harwell, Beth Mann, Priscilla Rambo. Back row: Allison Lewis, Reagan Lewis, Becky
Swearingen, Frances Brown, and Gini Startsman. Not Pictured: Coach Fran Miller.

Girls' Tennis 65



V Girls Are "Winn" -ers!
THEY DRIBBLE, PASS, AND SHOOT TO ACHIEVE GOALS.

The JV girls set their "goals
high, and throughout the season
they practiced hard and played
with determination. Fortunately all
of he p ye got playing time in

b one or t 0 games. Another
positive point about this team was
the well-balanced scoring. The top

orers for the season ended the
ear within a 1 point average of

each other. We can count on these
yo ng Lady Eagles to continue the
. . g tradition here at R A for

years to orne.

th grader Caroline Carter trie to dribble
in closer to the basket where she can take a
better percentage shot.

Serving as captains for their last home
game. sophomores Allison Branham, Ha-
ley Driggers. Ella LeGrand and Jessica
Dou as r en closely to the officials' in-
structions before the game.

66 J.V. Girls' Basketball

A Perfect Season: 12-0

RWA Them RWA Them RWA Them
Long Cane 26 7 Wardlaw 27 19 King 33 ~9
R.E. Lee 29 18 Cambridge 30 4 Thornwell 28 14
R.E. Lee 30 6 Cambridge 29 14 Long Cane 36 10
Wardlaw 30 21 Thornwell 28 4 King 12 10

'92-93 JV Girls - Front(L-R):Maribeth Coleman, Allison Branham, Katie Harwell
Lindsey Bonds, Elaine Mann, Frances Ladd, Bryant Gaddy. Back(L-R):Monica Atighe-
chian (manager), Caroline Carter, Gini Startsman, Jessica Douglas, Haley Drigger
Cristel Thompson, Ella LeGrand, Asst.Coach Joe Spires: Not Pictured:Head Coac
Sam Copeland.



Freshman Katie Harwell finds an opening
in the R.E. Lee defense and pulls up for a
jump shot inside the three point line.

Haley Driggers, sophomore center, jumps
high to gain control of the opening tip-off
against R.E. Lee opponents.

Quick hands and feet leads point guard
Ella LeGrand down the court on a fast
break and produces an easy two point bas-
ket.

Gini Startsman tries hard to deliver a pass
to Cristel Thompson. Elaine Mann watch-
es her teammates to see the results of their
play.

J.V. Gifls' Basketball 67



TAKING IT TO THE HOOPSUnder the g idance of Coach Fran
Miller a A sis ant Coach Marion
Fetner. . ~ 1. -. boys produced a winning
seaso Ranging in size, age, and experi-
ence, the players displayed spirit, aggres-
siveness, and determination and chalked
up a record of 9 wins and 5 losses.

J.Y. Boys' Scoreboard

Wardlaw
Cambridge
Thorn well
King
Carolina
Thornwell

Record: 9 - 5

l.V.'s Strut Their Stuff

_6
41
43
30
33
33
41
41
45
30
61
35 44 '92-'93 J.Y. Boys' Basketball - Kneeling (L-R): Michael Anderson, Matthew Wilkes,

Chris Spires, Chad Mobley, Earl Ogburn. Standing: Coach Fran Miller, Ben Hinnant,
Luke Godwin, David Young, Ken Hornsby, Brent Branham. Not Pictured: Assistant
Coach Marion Fetner.

Ben Hinnant grab the lofty pass and tries
to position himself for a possible shot.
Teammates Earl Ogburn and atthew
Wilkes appear ready to help out if needed.

Ken Hornsby, an eighth grader, maneu-
vers his way around the Cavalier defense
and goes up for a quick jump shot.

68



Coach Fran Miller pulls Luke out of the
¥IDe just long enough to give him a
_ eather and to discuss game strategy.

Despite the apparent foul, David continues
his drive toward the basket.

David Young and Ken Hornsby both
reach for the offensive rebound. Luke
Godwin is nearby and ready to assist his
teammates in their attempt to regain pos-
session for the Eagle team.

Point guard Chris Spires drives the lane
past the Cavalier defense and pulls up for
a closer shot at the basket.

J.Y. Boys' Basketball 69



B-TEA. I CHAMPIO S: Front(L to R): Brittni Smith, Kent Doty, Clarke Doty.
Middle: Ashley Thompson, Michelle Quinn, Hall Sprott. Back: Coach Carne
Harwell. Coach Hayley Driggers, Sally Hinnant.

Front (L to R): Emily Young, Brittany Foster. Second: Rebecca Harwood,
Candace Oxner, Mary Startsman. Third: Courtney Melton, Beth Sturm, Coleman
Startsman. Back: Coaches Priscilla Rambo, Ashlee Spires, Edie Pope.

Front (L to R): Ashley Arnette, Amanda Arnette, Mary Beth Parker. Middle:
Allyson Hollis, Vanessa Guy, Ellison Estes. Back: Coach Beth Mann, Coach Gini
Startsman, Stephanie Guy, Jessica Davis, Maribeth Coleman, Coach Elaine
Mann.

B-Team Basketball

B Team Basketball
Callie Ladd learns defensive moves during B-Team practice.

Front (L to R): Shannon Crawford, Jeni-Bruce Wilkes. Middle: Jenni l.~""V""U
Kerri Varnadore, Nichole Collins. Back: Coach Jennifer Brice, Kris Klaus.
Katherine Brown, Kim Jones, Coach Jennifer Weed.



Excitement!
el Anderson watches to see who will gain possession after the jumpball.

t (L to R): Mac Caldwell, Bryant Bass. Second: J.T. Crossland, Russ Pear-
Russ Brown. Third: Justin Swearingen, Michael Anderson, Willy Pope, Joe
CII. Back: Coach Bruce Baker, Coach Robbie Davis.

ront (L to R): Jamie Webb, Josh Allen, Edward Frazier. Second: Ward Cole-
. Tyler Thigpen, Locke Frazier. Third: Terry Kelly, Matthew Wagaman.

ck: Coaches David Young and Jamie Cooper. Not Pictured: Jonathan Collins.

• L'o R): Brooks Quinn, Berry Mattox, Will
- - Cu ..rksoa, Stephen Davis. Third: Keith

Coa .. Palme );ichoison, Coach Bill

Front (L to R): Kyle Byrd, Parker Gaddy. Joe Hodges. Second: J.D. Hodges,
Ryan Johnson. Third: Henry Lewis. Matthew ilkes. Philip Wilkins. Back:
Coaches Luke Godwin and Jarrett Douglas.

Front (L to R): Ryan Jones, Ryan Klinger, Jarrod Mills. Second: Sam Arnette,
Casey Brazell, Jason Rabon. Back: Richie Medley, Matthew Gilreath, Kevin
Brazell, Coach Allan Martin.

BOoTeam Basketball 71



AD A CE TO
STATE PLAY-OFFS

I AA-
o rnament

Champions

Junior Jennifer Brice gets a good lu
"slap" from varsity boys' player Allan
Martin before the start of the game. Play-
ers and fans line up outside the locker
room to welcome the players onto the
court.

~ on Porter and Jennifer Weed wait
patien y and watch intently as a team-
mate a em - a free throw. The Lady Ea-
gles won this game at King and clinched a
tie for the regular season conference title.

RWA THEM
Long Cane 59 37 Cambridge 38 31 Catawba 78 18
Long C~ne 51 33 Cambridge 45 38 Carolina 71 33
Nat.Greene 49 28 Thomwell 40 20 King 42 31
Cambridge 34 21 Catawba 76 16 King 48 62
R.E. Lee 39 52 King 31 52 Thornwell 40 20
R.E. Lee 33 4 Carolina 52 31 King 47 43
Wardlaw 36 30 Thomwell 35 24 Pat. Henry 39 44
Newberry 59 29 Newberry 54 32
Wardlaw 48 39 Long Cane 51 32 Record: 20 . 5

1992-93 Lady Eagles Basketball Team. Kneeling(L-R): Dana Dove, Mary Jane Atighe-
chian, Jennifer Weed, Jennifer Brice, Beth Mann, Carrie Harwell, Priscilla Rambo.
Standing(L-R): Assistant Coach Joe Spires, Allyson Porter, Ashlee Spires, Anne Hollis.
Becky Swearingen, Julie Allen, Edie Pope, and manager Donna Faulk. Not pictured
Coach Sam Copeland.



inning has become a tradition
the Lady Eagles basketball pro-
m, and this year's record was no
eption. RWA was a dominant
ference contender and battled
h King for the regular season

- e. Although the Lady Knights
ere seeded # 1 going into the tour-
. ent, our Lady Eagles pulled an
-et and captured the conference
rnament title. Unfortunately
girls lost to Patrick Henry's

m in the first round of the state
y-offs. Ashlee Spires and Pris-
Rambo contributed much tal-

and leadership and will be sore-
missed.

WOW!!! WE WON!!! The Lady Eagles
huddle together in celebration of heir
conference tournament victory.

-

Sophomore Julie Allen proves that con-
centration and follow through are key ele-
ments in making a free throw. Senior
teammate Ashlee Spires watches as Julie
releases the ball.

Coaches Sam Copeland and Joe Spires
take a few moments between girls' games
to relax and enjoy action of the J.V. boys'
game.

Varsity Girls' Basketball 73



Ashlee S ires, Co ierence I-AA Player of
the Year. is often seen on the free throw
line as she consistently puts points on the
scoreboard for the Lady Eagles. She spent
many hours during the summer and during
the ~ff season polishing her basketball
skills.

Hustling down the court. senior guard
Priscilla Rambo a em IS 0 work: the ball
inside and C2. e ense off guard.

f

Senior Reagan Lewis serves as scorekeep-
er for not only the varsity girls' games, but
also for both J.V. games and the varsity
boys' games. She is to be commended for
her dedication and hard work.

Despite the fact that this is Edie Pope's
first year on the varsity squad, she gets lots
of playing time and will certainly be a
valuable asset to the Lady Eagles for years
to come.

i ity Girls' Basketball

I
~

Sophomore guard Dana Dove aggressivelj
brings the ball down the court in an at-
tempt to break King's press and put point!
on the scoreboard for the Lady Eagles.



TEAM PLAGUED BY INCONSISTENCIES

Boys Experience
Long Season

'992-93 Varsity Boys' Basketball - Kneeling(L-R): Allan Martin, Bill Dove, Jason
eynolds, Bruce Baker, Jason Robinson. Standing(L-R): Jamie Cooper, Jonathan

_Iyers, Assistant Coach Marion Fetner, Coach Mike Robinson, Assistant Coach Fran
_filler, Matt Renwick, Robbie Davis. Not Pictured: Palmer icholson, manager.

Long Cane
Long Cane
R.E. Lee
R.E. Lee
Wardlaw~

RWA
67
45
47
"66

~'""'\;,;,,. 52
~ {j'9'"

9
51
o

30
39
51
45
22
32
60
38
52
39
40

:e
Thorn e
Catawba
King
Carolina
Thornwell

!j/ r . ."\ ~'" Newberry
Long Cane
Catawba
Carolina
King
Thornwell

T.hem
79
64
55
30
64
47
40
47
82
67
58
46
90
58
45
61
52
64
68
81

Record: 4 - 16

Senior guard Bruce Baker finds an open-
ing between the defenders and uses the
opportunity to pull up for a jump shot.
Unfortunately, Bruce had to sit out the
latter part of the season due to a leg injury.

Center Matt Renwick shows good free
throw form as teammates Jason Reynolds,
Jamie Cooper, and Robbie Davis await the
release. Matt was named as an All Confer-
ence player at the close of the season.

'\ .~
Varsity Boys' Basketball '];5



The season be-
gan with nigh
hopes for the Ea-
gles, but inconsis-
tencies and poor

outings lead to a long season.
Fe ' in number, the team often
a 0 re _'on J. ', players to fill
he ga orden to

Guard Bill Dove releases his field goal
attempt even though the Long Cane de-
fender towers over him.

Dri ing into the lane. Matt Renwick
jumps hig 0 ge over his opponent and
shoot the bas et.

Each player finds his own way to scramble
for rebounding position. Here Jason Reyn-
olds and Robbie Davis demonstrate that a
little nudge or push will only payoff as
long as the referees don't see it.

have enough to scrimmage. De-
spite their hard work and dedica-
. tion, the team only managed to
win four games in the twenty
outings. Seniors Bill Dove and
Jamie Cooper showed good lead-
ership skills and will be difficult
to replace.



Leading the team out of the locker room,
Bruce Baker and teamma es are greeted
by a spirited group of supportive and loyal
fans. GO EAGLES! ..

Jamie Cooper goes to the charity line in
hopes of converting a free throw. Jor:athan
Myers and Matt Renwick anticipate the
shot while Bill Dove covers the backcourt
area.

Sophomore Jason Robinson concentrates
on the basket as he goes through the mo-
tions of shooting a free throw.

Eighth grade standout Jonathan Myers
lets go of a jump shot from the left corner.
Jonathan was selected to play on a J r.
Olympic AAU team this summer.

During halftime of one of the last home
games, the two seniors are recognized and
presented with roses and miniature auto-
graphed basketballs from teammates and
appreciative fans. similar ceremony
happened at halftime of the varsity girls'
game honoring senior players Priscilla
Rambo and Ashlee Spires, manager Don-
na Faulk and scorekeeper Reagan Lewis.

Varsity Basketball 77



Match Point
RWA BOYS CAPTURE STATE RUNNER-UP TITLE

Aiken P
Newberry

A two year veteran of RWA tennis, Jason
Reynolds has shown great improvement
and was a stronghold for the Eagles.

Palmer Nicholson, a junior, gets under the
ball and then gives a twist to his guide it
over the net.

78 Boys' Tennis

The Eagles were led by top-seeded Logan
Doty. He is an eighth grader who is sure to
give us some great years in tennis.

Jason Robinson uses all his strength to
insure a good return during a match with
Fairfield Central.



1993 BOYS' TENNIS TEAM: Kneeling (L-R): Chris Spires, Byron Freeman, Robert
Doty, Logan Doty. Standing: Jason Robinson. Charlie Hodges, William Arnette, Palm-
er Nicholson. Not pictured: Jason Reynolds. David Young, Coaches Carroll Taylor and
Fran Miller.

Charlie Hodges is a competitive force for
the team. He remained consistant in his
efforts on the court.

Robert Doty gives whatever it takes to
control his end of the court.

Working for the Eagle cause for his second year is
Chris Spires. Youth and quality tennis make a good
combination for the future of boys' tennis at RWA.

Total body strength aids David Young in
being at the right place at the right time.

Boys' Tennis 79



Team Advances to
State Play-Offs

RICHARD WINN LADY EAGLES SOAR
RWA Them RWA Them

Newberry 33 4 St. Jude 18 7
Thornwell I- II Newberry 20 4
Long Cane _1 2 Catawba 16 2
Long Cane 15 7 Holly Hill 6 2
King 19 4 Avalon 0 16
R.E. Lee 8 3 Pee Dee 4 3
R.E. Lee 2 5 Avalon II 12
Thornwell 11 10
Cambridge 20 2 Record: 15 - 3
Catawba 24 8
King 20 12

1993 LADY EAGLES SOFTBALL TEAM - Seated (L-R): Monica Atighechian, Kim Brice, Dana Dove.
Kneeling: Frances Ladd (bat girl), Martha Stevenson, Ella LeGrand, Allyson Lewis, Jennifer Brice, Jennifer
Weed, Caroline Carter. Standing: Coach Billy Carter, Gini Startsman, Allyson Porter, Ashlee Spires, Becky
Swearingen, Reagan Lewis, Edie Pope, Kerri Weed, Coach Martha Ladd, Coach Renee' Allen.

All Conference Players: Dana Dove, Kerri
Weed, Ashlee Spires, Reagan Lewis. Not
pictured: Edie Pope.

Martha Stevenson, Ella LeGrand, Monica
Atighechian and Jennifer Brice support
their team members from the dugout.

80 Softball

Edie Pope serves the Lady Eagles as pite
er. Her easy delivery and consistency 1,
the team to the playoffs.



Second baseman, Dana Dove, crosses
e plate to add another run to the Ea-
score.

Voted MVP by her fellow team members,
Ashlee Spires connects for a base hit dur-
ing a home game.

Becky Swearingen stops a ground ball,
tosses it to Gini Startsman and gets the
runner out at second while Allyson Porter
and Allison Branham back 'em up.

Coach Carter, coaching third base, urges
runner AllYSOnPorter toward home.

Allison Branham easily rounds third to-
ward home.

Softball 81



There's No Place Like HOll1e
As Stevie Fesler begins his windup, Chris Fesler pre-
pares to field any balls hit to the shortstop. The
brother duo combined talent to assist the Eagle team
to an impressive record.

Matt Renwick,#8, gets "high" on excitement as he
celebrates with teammates after he knocked one over
the fence en route to R.W.A.'s victory over King 15-
8.

As the saying goes. behind every successful man is a
good woman. Priscilla Rambo, Beth Mann, and
McCullough Caldwell assisted the baseball team by
serving as scorekeepers and bat girl.

Junior lefthander John LeGrand concentrates on the
strike zone as he hurls the next pitch.

82 Baseball

Plate!



Bruce Baker trots easily across
plate as the Eagle team once again
up" one in the victory column.

Slugger Jarrett Douglas, a junior, stretch-
es out in good form as he reaches to strike
the pitch.

All Conference Baseball Players: Stevie
Fesler, Jarrett Douglas, Chris Fesler and
Bill Dove. Not pictured: Bruce Baker.

STATE RUNNERS-UP
RWA Them

R.E. Lee 1 II
Thornwell 9 3
King 8 4
R.E. Lee 0 10
Thornwell 15 8
Cambridge 26 0
Catawba 11 2
King 15 8
St. Jude 8 7
Long Cane 19 7
Long Cane, 7 5
Catawba 13 6
St. Jude 3 5
Clarendon Hall 11 1
Clarendon Mall 12 7

Playoffs:
Colleton Prep 12 6
Patrick Henry 7 8
Thornwell 6 3
Byrnes 17 3
Patrick Henry 7 1
Dorchester 2 9

Reco~d: 16\- 5

1993 BASEBALL TEAM - Front (L to R): Ken Hornsby, Bob Harkins, Joe
Renwick. Middle: Bruce Baker, Ben Porter, John Martin, Chris Fesler, Bill Dove.
Back: Coach Todd Robinson, John LeGrand, Travis Simpson, Brian Heller, Matt
Renwick, Stevie Fesler, Jarrett Douglas, Asst. Coach Brent Kelly, Asst. Coach David
lbert.

Baseball 83





Hike having the op-
portunity to run for
state offices.
- Scott Adams

I like having the op-
portunity to asso-
ciate with other
people who also en-
joy drama.
- Allison Bran-
ham

Clubs Organiza tions Clubs

JI
A pAR_T~O~F_T_H_E~W_H_O~L~E-----lil~

I

nt on to the
L' erary Meet. The

tudent Council underwent

Words to Know
Activities
Academics
Beta's
Conventions
Drama
Elections
Fund raiser
Grades
Helpful
Journalism
Leaders

La-Ia-Ia
Membership
Nominate
Officers
Parents
Plays
Qualifications
Raffles
Sponsors
Trips
Whole Note

sH emorable Yeare

and we even had one tudent,
tt Adams. to run for state

historian. For grades 6 and .

Table of Contents
Jr/Sr Beta Clubs 86
SLO / Academic Teams .. . . . . . . . . . . .. 87
Aerie/Drama Club 88
Parent/Teacher Organization. . . . . . . .. 89
Lower & Middle School Music . . . . . .. 90
High School Chorus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 91
Booster Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 92

Clubs Divider 85



Beta's Increase in Membership
JR. BETA CLUB - Front (L to R): Courtney Melton, Missy McGinnis, Bryant Gaddy, Robert
Doty. Second: Frances Ladd, Jessica Davis, Michelle Quinn, Kimberly Weed, Elaine Mann (Pres.),
Chris Spires, Maribeth Coleman, Matthew Wilkes. Third: Mandi McGinnis, Susan Martin, Missy
Lutz, Sally Hinnant, Caroline Wilkins, Lindsey Bonds (Sec.), Cristel Thompson, Jan Faile. Back:
Jen Robinson, Marion Sprott (Vice-Pres.), Martha Stevenson, Ken Hornsby, Ben Porter (Treas.),
Bob Harkins, Ben Hinnant. . ot pictured: Mrs. Ellen Nicholson (sponsor).

J r. Beta President Elaine Mann
charges new Betas with club ex-
pectations during induction cere-
monies in the Fine Arts Room.

As in the past, Mrs. Joy Taylor
serves as the Senior Beta sponsor.
She's doing her part in the blood
drive.

SR. BETA CLUB - Front (L to R): Priscilla Rambo (Treas.), Ashlee Spires (Sec.), Casey Bonds.
(Vice- Pres.), Michelle Moody (Pres.). Second: Donna Faulk, Katie Harwell, Sara Boyd Arnette,
Dana Dove, Beth Mann, Krystal Weed, Frances Brown. Third: Allyson Porter, Edie Pope, Gini
Startsman, Palmer Nicholson, Kerri Weed, Ella LeGrand, Allison Branham, McCullough Cald-
well, Jason Robinson. Back: Caroline Jones, Hayley Driggers, Mary Lee Hodges, Charlie Hodges,
Camak Blair, Brian Heller, Brad Bellomy, Chris Fesler.

86 J r jSr Beta Clubs



Academic Teams and SLO
MIDDLE SCHOOL ACADEMIC BOWL TEAM - Seated (L-R):
Observers Marion Sprott, Susan Martin, Jen Robinson, Ben Porter.
Matthew Wilkes, Kimberly Weed. Standing: Alternate - Bryant
Gaddy, Team Members - Mandi McGinnis, Roger Allen, Jan Faile.
Maribeth Coleman, Alternate - Chris Spires. Not pictured: Mrs. Joy
Taylor, sponsor.

HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMIC BOWL TEAM: (L-R)
Alternate - Michelle Moody, Bowl Participants -
Chris Fesler, Casey Bonds, Camak Blair, Mary Lee
Hodges, Alternate - Allyson Porter.

MATH TEAM: Michelle Moody, Casey Bonds, Robbie
Black, Camak Blair, Mary Lee Hodges. Not pictured:
Mr. Sam Copeland, sponsor.

STUDE~T LEADERS ORGA:\IZA TION - Front (L-R): Casey
Bonds. Priscilla Rambo. Beth Mann, Michelle Moody. Second: Mary
Lee Hodges. Christie Davis. Matt Renwick, Scott Adams, Jason Rob-
inson. Palmer :\icholson. Anne Hollis. Back: Hayley Driggers, Kerri
Weed. Ashlee Spires. \1cCullough Caldwell, Ella LeGrand.

Clubs/Organizations



Drama Club Aerie Staff
During the year, the club prepared and
performed a play on drug abuse and its
effects on so many people.

DRAMA CLUB: Front(L - R): Mrs. Cathy Roberts - sponsor, William Arnette, Scott Adams,
Brian Heller, Allan Martin, Jamie Cooper. Back: Christie Davis, Becky Swearingen, Ella LeGrand,
Michelle Williams, Hayley Driggers, Allison Branham

AERIE STAFF: Front(L - R): Carolyn Cantey-Stewart, Scott Adams. Back: William Arnette
Stacey Wright. Brad Bellomy, Anne Hollis, Mary Jane Atighechian, Christie Davis (layout editor):
Caroline Jones (editor-in-chief) Reagan Lewis (photography and sports editor), Mary Lee Hodges
(senior editor). ~ot pictured: Stevie Fesler, Mrs.Lou Ann Coleman (business advisor), Mrs.
Martha Ladd (yearbook advisor)

88 Drama Club/Aerie Staff
~

Editor, Caroline Jones, assisted by staff
member Carolyn Cantey-Stewart .mans
the Spirit Wells.



PTO The Best Support Group There Is
Harvest Festival King and Queen Partici-
pants and reigning King and Queen: Jessi-
ca Sims, Corey Sims

IV I t.:i

PTO Board: Seated (L-R): T reedie Mills, Renee' Allen, Judy Branham. Second row: Sandra
Jones, Ellen Seats, Diane ~fel on. Lenora Porter, Cheryl Coleman. Back: Rebecca Douglas,
Richard Hodges. Not pictured; Tina Fowler, John Swearingen, Martha Martin.

Tt

TALENT SHOW WINNERS:
First place: (clogger) Ashlyn Tanner
Second place: (quartet) Palmer Nicholson, Matt Renwick, Robbie Black. SCOll Adams
Third place: (clowns) Stephen Davis (left), Mac Caldwell (right)

PTO sponsors the Christmas parade float
and honors Miss RW A, Miss Homecom-
ing. Miss Sweetheart, and Students of the
Month.

Paren i'Teacher Organization 89

•.



Music
Robert Doty and Roger Allen, playing the
parts of Huck and Tom, clown around as
they sing "Gratifaction."

Katherine Brown portrays Aunt Polly dur-
ing the production of Tom Sawyer.

MIDDLE SCHOOL CHORUS - Front (L-R): Beth Sturm, Jessica Davis, Amanda Arnette, Kristen Pullen, Hall Sprott, Candace
Oxner, Clark Dory, Vanessa Guy, Reid Patrick, Kris Klaus, Bryant Gaddy, Robert Daty, Michael Anderson, Earl Ogburn, J.1.
Crossland, Brandon Rast, Locke Frazier, Russ Brown. Second: Kim Jones, Michelle Quinn, Coleman Startsman, Kerri Varnadore,
Wendy Gwynn, Stephanie Guy. Maribeth Coleman, Nicole Vanderford. Courtney Melton, Chris Spires, Willy Pope, Terry Kelly.
Chris Thigpen, Martin Timms, Byron Freeman. Third: Leah Branham, Melissa Hollis, Melissa Young, Jen Robinson, Mandi
McGinnis, Blair Feaster, Susan Martin, Katherine Brown, Kimberly Weed, Jae Mattox, Matthew Wilkes, Philip Wilkins, Ryan
Johnson, Roger Allen. Back: Katie Ragsdale, Frances Ladd, Beth Cook, Baetti Smith, Sally Hinnant, Chad Mobley, Lindsey Bonds.
Ben Hinnant, Brent Branham. Jared Timms.

Music Music Music
Andrea Lyles pushes a stuffed chicken
across the stage during the second graders
"Sense and Nonsense" program.

Will Lemmon and Matthew Gilreath act out "Little
Drummer Boy" during the Christmas program.

90



Brad Bellomy accompanies the
high school chorus by playing his
electric guitar to the Christmas
song "Santa Come Down."

Matt sings the theme song to
Aladdin during the beauty pag-
eant.

High School Chorus

Front row:Anne Hollis, Donna Faulk, Li1z !o.{z..::gum. Stacey Wright, Mary Jane Atighechian, Reagan Lewis, Allyson Porter, Casey
Bonds, Priscilla Rambo, Jennifer Vlec:e...Jennifer Brice, Beth Mann, Michelle Moody, Ashlee Spires. Second row: Caroline Jones,
Carolyn Cantey-Stewart, Carrie Harw Dana Dove, Kerri Weed, Allison Branham, Christie Davis, Mary Lee Hodges, Becky
Swearingen. Third row: Kristy Kasyjaaski, Brandi Isenhower, Jamie Branham, Candace McCurley, Haley Driggers, Scott Adams,
Bruce Baker, John Martin, Allan \l2.1ti:;;,. Palmer Nicholson. Fourth row: Camak Blair, Brad Bellomy, Jamie Cooper, Brian Heller,
Matt Renwick, Robbie Black, Bill Dcee, Jason Robinson.

The Senior Class gathers for a picture af-
ter their last chorus program.

Seniors Robbie and Priscilla sing
the duet, "Friends."

91



Boosters Are Backbone of Athletics
SUPPORT CARRIES TEAMS

The sidelines are a "front-row"
for many of the football fans.

The '92-;93 year of the
Booster effort again proved to
be a successful one. Without a
doubt, this group is dedicated
to promoting spirit as well as
supporting RWA athletics fi-
nancially. A great deal of
preparation goes . to being
the host school for athletic
events - cooking, c1eaning,
checking supplies, cutting
grass, setting up ... just to
name a few.
So much is done behind the

scenes, and we are all grate ul
for this support. I.iFhanks ,
Boosters!!!

Booster members are always
ready and willing to lend a help-
ing hand to our teams.

Yuuummm! Can't you just about taste one of those good 'ole hamburgers?
Heyward Mattox and Joe Wilkes flip burgers during a home football game.

Booster Club



~ I spent about
•• 20 hours work-

ing on the prom
and around $120 getting
ready for it.

Jarrett Doug-
las .

~ As a Junior
•• Marshal", ilwas

very meaningful
to participate in this
year's graduation es-
pecially since I
felt very close to
this small class.

Caroline
Jones

STUDENT LIFE STUDENT LIFE

LASTING EMORIES

Electric Slide
Kodak moment
Letter
Limousine
Money
Parties
Plaque
Spirit week
Spotlight
Stage
Trophy

Words to Know Table of Contents

Achy Breaky
Applause
Assemblies
1\udience
Boutonniere
Celebration
Certificate
Corsage
Cr9~n
Curfew

Homecoming . , , 94-96
Beauty Pageant 97-99
Academic Banquet 100
Academic Awards , 101
Athletic Banquet. 102- 03
JrjSr Prom 104-105
Graduation 106-107
Prom Promise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 108

Student Life Divider 93



Casey Bonds, a senior, was elected Homecoming Queen by the student body for the
1992 football season. Jennifer Weed, a junior, was chosen Team Sweetheart by the
football team.

Lex Patrick and Kourtney Bass presented the new
Queen and Sweetheart with the crowns.

94 Homecoming

Jamie Cooper won the contest for Homecom-
ing King by having the most money placed in
his jar throughout the week.



HOMECOMI GWEEK
Homecoming week was an excit-
g week full of surprises. Each day
s a different Dress-up Day. On

Ionday, Christie Davis dressed up
- hunting clothes for Camouflage

y. Gini Startsman and Edie
ope dressed alike on Tuesday for

Twin Day. Anne Hollis and Donna
Faulk returned to the ixties for
Hippie Day on Wednesday. On
Thursday, Costume Day, Anne
Hollis and Matt Re .ick ex-
changed identities. The 'ee ame
to an end with Spiri Day and e

presentation of the Homecoming
Court. Apparently, the camera
caught Jarrett Douglas and Kensey
Stevenson off guard. Even Coach
Mike Robinson showed his spirit at
the big game on Friday night.

Ashlee Spires and Allyson Porter are "freaking out" on Hippie
Day.

The football players (incognito!) fight over Coach Robinson for a
hot date.

Homecoming 9)



Casey Bonds
ponsoring Palmer ~ icholson

Allison Branham
sponsoring Jamie Cooper

Jessica Douglas
sponsoring Robbie Black

Carrie Harwell
sponsoring Bruce Baker

Anne Hollis
sponsoring Matt Renwick

Ella LeGrand
sponsoring Robbie Davis

Allyson Porter
sponsoring Chris Fesler

Priscilla Rambo
sponsoring Camak Blair

Ashlee Spires
sponsoring John Martin

1(ensey Stevenson
sponsoring Jarrett Douglas

Jennifer Weed
sponsoring Bill Dove



_____...1993 Miss RWA Pageaht
FRANCES BROWN CROWNED WINNER

The 1993 Miss Richard chorus and the Dance Arts Troupe
Winn Academy Pageant from Statesville, N.C. _Irs. Karen

was spon'sored by the Senior Sherrill served as Mistres 0 Cere-
Class with the help of Mrs. monies for the evening. Rig ig -
Vickie Robinson and Mrs. Cathy ing the evening's events
Spires. tJsing the theme "Once selection of the class wi e
Upon a Time", the stage was the crowning of the ne
decorated in the appearance of a RWA, Frances Brown. Congratu-
medieval castle. Once again this lations to all of the participants for
year, the crowd was entertained a most memorable night of pag-
during intermissions by Mrs. EI- eantry.
len Nicholson and her boys'



iss Sub-Freshman

HALEY RAY

Miss Junior

KENSEY
STEVE~SON

. Iiss RW A Pageant

Miss Freshman . Miss Sophomore

SARA BOYD
ARNEl}:fE

STACEY WRIGHI

Miss Senior Miss €@nge-niality

REA@AN LEWIS REAGl\:N l:EWIS



'93 PAGEANT HIGHLIGHTS

Miss RWA Pageant 99



Academic Banquet Honors Top Students
The Headmaster's Award is given to the student who has the highest overall
average. Recipients for '91-'92 were (L-R): Bryant Gaddy - sixth grade; Ken
Hornsby - seventh grade; Gini Starts man - eighth grade; Brian Heller -
ninth grade; Allyson Porter - tenth grade; Casey Bonds - eleventh grade.

Highest Average Subject Awards (L-R) - 6th gr. winners: Bryant
Gaddy - math & language; Mandi McGinnis - reading & spelling;
Chris Spires - social studies & science; 7th gr. winners: Ken Hornsby
-literature, U.S. history, life science, & math; Missy McGinnis -life
science; Bob Harkins - literature; Elaine Mann - English, life sci-
ence, & spelling.

- Average Subject Awards (L-R) - 8th gr. winners: Edie Pope
- =0- Katie Harwell - typing & Algebra I; Gini Startsman -

.C - tory, & typing; McCullough Caldwell - Algebra I;
- earth science; 9th gr. winners: Allison Branham -

- - HeUer - world geography & physical science.

,., ~ &: Honors (L-R) - 11th gr.: Priscilla Rambo - American
- College Scholar; Michelle Moody - Columbia College
Il1 cbemistry, U.S. history, fine arts, Columbia & Wofford

_ &: P.C. Fellow; Mary Lee Hodges - fine arts; Robbie
.. Ashlee Spires - S4TL; 10th gr. winners: John

.J.:ozs - English II, history, biology; Allyson Porter-

Academic Banquet

Miss Margaret Chappell, RWA
class of 1981, was the speaker for
the Academic Banquet this year.



Outstanding Students
HONORS - (L-R):
Matt Renwick - Lander
Scholar, P.c. Leadership.
Allyson Porter - Lander
Scholar, Erskine Fellow, Co-
lumbia College Leadership,
Converse Leadership, P.C. Fel-
low, Francis Marion Scholar.
Beth Mann - Lander Scholar,
Columbia College Leadership,
Converse Leadership.
Caroline Jones - Erskine Fel-
low, Columbia College Leader-
ship, P.C. Fellow.
Palmer Nicholson - Lander
Scholar, P.C. Fellow, P.C.
Leadership, Francis Marion
Scholar.
Chris Fesler - Citadel Schol-
ar.
Brad Bellomy - P.C. Fellow.
Bruce Baker - Citadel Schol-
ar.

ROTARY ESSAY WINNERS: Ken
Hornsby, Caroline Wilkins, Bryant Gaddy,
Lindsey Bonds, Jen Robinson. ot pictured:
Jan Faile

LANGUAGE ARTS AWARD: Blair Clark-
son(lst gr.), Josh Allen(2nd gr.), Wylie Clark-
son(3rd gr.), Matt Gilreath(4th gr.), Jae Mat-
tox(5th gr.)

SC BEAUTIFICATIO POSTER
TEST WI ERS: Mary Startsman. Bryant
Gaddy, anessa Guy. Rebecca Harwood-
(state level). Roe Coleman(state level), Mer-
edith Lyles. Andrea Lyles

MATH AWARD: Amy Branham(lst gr.).
Marie Fain(2nd gr.), Berry Mauoxf Ird gr.),
Matt Gilreath(4th gr.). Jae Martoxf Sth gr.)

SCISA LITERARY }'fEET \\l:'\:'\ERS:
Josh Allen - storytelling, Mandi .\lcGinnis
- essay

SCIENCE FAIR WI ':,\ERS - FrontlL-
R): Debbie McGinnis, McCullough Caldwell,
Allan Martin. Back: Jason Robinson. Stevie
Fesler, Daniel Timms, :'\ot Pictured: Gini
Startsman - SCISA Biology l st place

BOYS' STATE: Palmer Nicholson, Scot! Adams.
Matt Renwick
GIRLS STATE: Beth Mann, Allyson Porter - -
rernates. :'\ot Pictured: Carrie Harwell - delegate

SCISA ART WINNERS: Caroline
Jones, Parker Gaddy, Jen Robinson

HIGHEST ACHIE E-'fE, T Blair Clark-
son(Ist gr.). Ashlyn Tanne .!1ld gr.) . Mac
Caldwell 3rd gr.). Man Gilreatht-tth gr.).
Vanessa Guyf Sth gr.)

SOCIAL SCIE:'\CES AWARD: Sam Arnet-
I =d ,_.\fa CaIdweU(3rd gr.), Matt Gil-

l,- _ .). Vanessa Guy(5th gr.)

Academic Honors 101



Athletes Honored
Allyson Porter and Chris Fesler receive recognitio
and trophies for the scholastic athletic awards.

Ms. Barbara Harmon stands beside John Martin, this year's recipient of the Stewart Harmon Memori-
al trophy. This most prestigious award was presented by Dr. Joe John Stephenson.

VARSITY BASKETBALL AWARDS - (L-R): Jonathan Myers - Mos
Improved, Allan Martin - Eagle, Matt Renwick - MVP & All-Conf.; Ashlee
Spires - MVP, All-Conf., MVP Conf. Tourn., Conf. J-AA Player of Yr., &
North All-Star, Beth Mann - Eagle, Edie Pope - Most Improved. Not Pic-
tured: Jennifer Weed - All Conf., All Tourn., & North All-Star, Julie Allen-
All Conf. and All Tourn.

,\SilTR-\LL AWARDS - (L-R): Ben Hinnant - Most Irn-
- C - - 1:2_ e. David Young - Most Valuable; Ella

~.- Criste TI 0 pson - Most Improved. Allison

'ARSITY FOOTBALL A -.-\RDS - L-
R): Jamie Cooper - Most Valuab e line-
man, orth All-Star Player & The State All-
State Team; Bill Dove - Most Valuable
Player & All Conf.; Chris Fesler - Most
Valuable Back & All Conf.; Matt Renwick-
All Conf.; Bruce Baker - Eagle; Jarrett
Douglas - All Conf.; John Martin - Most
Improved.

0_ Athletic Banquet



During Banquet
-1 Renwick receives the runner-up free throw
srd as Ashlee Spires edges him out for the top

ALL-ST ATE TENNIS Players - (L-R): .\.fcCul-
lough Caldwell, Logan Dory, and Frances Brown.

\sEBALL AWARDS - (L-R): Bill Dove - Eagle, Matt Renwick -
t Improved, Jarrett Douglas - Most Valuable.

50ITBALL AWARDS - (L-R): Ashlee Spires - Most Valuable & North
-Star, Dana Dove - Most Improved, Allyson Porter - Eagle. Not Pic-

zred: Reagan Lewis - North All-Star.

VARSITY CHEERLEADER Co-Captains:
Allyson Porter and Michelle Moody.

TE IS AWARDS - (L-R): Jason Reynolds - Most Improved, Logan
Doty - Most Valuable. Not Pictured: Charlie Hodges - Eagle. Priscilla
Rambo - Most Valuable, Gini Startsman - Most Improved, Frances Brown
- Eagle.

JV FOOTBALL AWARDS - (L-R): Joseph Cope - Eagle, Travis Simpson
- Most Valuable Back, Ben Porter - Most Valuable Lineman. _.ot Pic-
tured: Bob Harkins - Most Improved.

Athletic Banquetf03



MEMORIES HAPPEN
"In the Still of the Night"

Presenting the Class of 1994 ...

JR/SR Prom

ana dedica
Class of 1994.

Mrs.Vickie Robinson and Anne Hol
"show their stuff' dancing the Electr
Slide.

/



While dancing, Carolyn Cantey-Stew-
art and Rick Hilton smile for the cam-
era.

Christie Davis, Jarrett Douglas, and
Robbie Davis have differing opinions
about the finishing touches on the
prom.

Marion Sprott and Scon A
last dance.

re one Presenting the Class of 1993 and their
sponsor, Mrs. Vickie Robinson.

JRjSR Prom 105



Graduation Graduation Gra~
During the Graduation ceremony, the Seniors group for a last picture.

111-

Graduation

Casey Bonds delivers her valedictory ad
dress during the commencement excerise
on May 24, 1993.

During Graduation, everyone participate:
in saluting the American Flag and singinj
the ational Anthem.

Mary Lee Hodges entertains the audieno
with the Senior Class history.

The Seniors prepare to make their fina
march as Commencement begins.



tion Graduation Graduation

t a relief! Bill Dove is all smiles after
uation is finally over.

Priscilla Rambo celebrates with
her family after Baccalaureate.

Ashlee Spires presents Cathy
Spires with the Parent-of-the
Year award. Sam Copeland is
named Teacher-of-the Year.

The Junior Marshalls stand proud during Baccalaureate. Back: Allyson Porter
- Head Marshall, Brad Bellomy Chris Fesler, and Caroline Jones. Front:
Carrie Harwell, Palmer Nicholson, and Beth Mann.

Graduation 107



A Wins Runner-Up Title for
Sargeant Staten from t.
Winnsboro Public Safety r:
partment discusses the com
quences of drinking and dr
use.

Once again this year, RWA participated in the Na-
tionwide Insurance Prom Promise Program. This is
a special program held across the nation that teaches

_ people the dangers of drinking and driving.
Led by their faculty advisor, Mrs. Ellen Nicholson, the
.or class was the driving force behind this worthwhile

program. The parent advisors, Mrs. Sandra Jones and Mrs.
_Iary Gail Douglas. coordinated with a student committee

rraoge speakers from ~lWD. assemblies, and a memo-
rial service for' many 0 drunk driving,

A5 nig neared and anticipation grew, Prom Prom-

Each member of the Jr. class drew names of
students from grades 6-8 for Pick-a-Pal groups.
This unique "mentor" program let the younger
kids talk with the Jrs. about drugs & alcohol.

Prom Promise banners and bulletin boards such
as these could be seen all over RWA during the
campaign. MADD posters also helped to em-
phasize the drug and alcohol free message.

Prom Promise

ise pledge cards were distributed. By signing these pledge
cards, students promised, in front of their peers, not to drink
or do drugs on prom night.
The big night finally arrived, and thanks to 100% partici-

pation in the pledge signing, the 1993 Prom was incident
free. Along with the pledges and a scrapbook, our school
competed with other statewide entries. In addition to captur-
ing the runner-up title, the school was presented a check for
SI000! Thanks to all who made this year's program a BIG
success!

Kensey Stevenson signs her Prom Promise pledge card at the last assembly. Pick-a-Pal groups watch
as each student in grades 9-12 signed his pledge card. This helped to develop positive role models and
reinforce the idea that alcohol and drugs are not needed to have a good time.



~ It is our
•• community

supporters
that have made the
Aerie a success.

Mrs.
Martha ••

Ladd ~

Without
•• these' sup-

porters, we
could not publish
an adequate history
of the
school
year.

Mrs.
Lou Ann

Coleman

. . . ADS ADS ADS

Communi Supporters

Please Support Those '110 Support Us
Without our patrons, it would be impossible.

The ads are We encourage you
very imp or- all to patronize these
tant to the Ae- supporters and let

rie staff at Richard them know that it
Winn ahd-: without was in our book that

A them this u en'oyed their ad,
I: not have been There are many pe -
~·Dl(j)!S'S.;il;tlle.We, the ple who helped this

to - book come to life byor the busi- donating photos and school year.
everyone moral support. A
an adver- special thanks goes

..lI;l in this edi- to Larry _-eely. Ja-
nice Haynes Caro-

Words to Know
Great Falls
Grocery stores
Hotels
Jenkinsville
Main Street
People
Ridgeway
Town Clock
Winnsboro

Supporters 109



o

Chip Scruggs - Representative



Compliments

of
Beth and Roger

Gaddy

~~l!
RIDGEWAY

SINCE 1898 MDBEIt FDIC

A little bank. A lotta heart. A lotta years.
OFFICES: Palmer St., Ridgeway337-2251· 610 \' est ouJtrie,Winnsboro 635-5500

111



Pantry Express
of

Winnsboro

COMPLI~1ENTS OF

McMaster Enterprises
Fairfield Motor Parts.

Congress Street
Winnsboro, S. C. 29180

Phone 635-4611••••••~NAPA~,....
Grand Central Station

-77 and HWY. 200
S. C. 29180

e <;'82-2118 ®
WINNSBORO

VENEER COMPANY
and

WINNSBORO
PLYWOOD COMPANY

Fine Southern Hardwood Veeners for
Southern Homes and Industry

Phone 635-4696

Fairfield Tractor
503 South Assembly Street

Columbia, S.C. 29250
Phone 799-6001

Shell
Convenience Store

Fried Chicken .
Hot Dogs - Doughnuts

Phone 635-6900

Master Tire Company
"We Serve to Serve Again"
South Congress Street

Winnsboro, S. C.

RECAPPING - Truck and Passenger
ALL WORK GUARANfEED

Road Srevice
Wheel Balancing & Alignment

Phone 635-5581

UNIROYAL



Chevrolet -
Oldsmobile-Geo, Inc.

P.O. Box 875 • 321 Chester Hwy. • Winnsboro, S.C. 29180
Phone (803) 635-4614 • Columbia (803) 779-3861

ECONOMY
DRUG STORE

Discount He41!~ 41".d 8e~ .•.:-Y Aids
Alw4YS the Feires! Prices ell ?'e\c!;p!ie~1

Dey Pho~.e 635·4015
Ni<;ht Phoroe 63S·.!279

Re<;isfered Phermecil: 01"1 DI.:~t e' ell Timel

. Ed Teal

Beth Caulder

"Your Friendly Drl/<; S:or,"

HE What is it that sets one
person, one team, one

T company apart? It'sthe
•••••• desire to be the best.

Union we could offer the
• but we prefer to add

e service than
Because

FIrst Union NatIonal Bank
of South Cwo&-la

129 N. Co grass Street
"Ii bore, SC 29180

(803)635-4225

113



COMPLIMENTS OF

• •
Chrysler - Plymouth - Dodge

POPE
WINNSBORO. S.C•

• •
POPE CHRYSLER, INC.
Chrysler, Plymouth. Dodge

HENNIS POPE
Dealer

THE WOODWORKERS SHOP
117 NORTH CONGRESS STREET -635-3175

WINNSBORO, SC 29180

Z38 S. Congr ••• St.
Winnsboro. S.c. Z9180 WlnZl.lboro S~S10

Columbia ZS4-1799

We support

- -

-Wt~tk~t ~~t1>it~, JJnt.
63.5-4833

"~on't call a ponr tJJb~na JJ)®~~~ is n~~~~~"
:roe <e. -uJ Ilkes
1lt!':Jomas <e. UI LIkes

63.5-9865
63.5-4204

the EAGLES!!

114



Claudia C. Cathcart
Owner and Operator
(803) 635-6198
313 S. Congress Street
Winnsboro, SC 29180

• • • • • •• • • • • ••• ••• •• • ••
~ • Parts Plus SABRITT D. CATHCART JR .
•• r: . President
~

SABRITT "BRITT" CATHCART III
Sales

315 Congress St.
Winnsboro, S.C. 29180
(80~) 635-5584

tctiIJ. Cw~ tWit
,J

Wixxlb~ st: 29180

FAIRFIELD COUNTY
CAREER CENTER.

COMPLIMENTS OF

CARO LY

AND

DON MURRAY

PRIDE, PRODUCTION,

CITIZENSHIP

115



ROBERT WALKER
SALES REPRESENTATIVE

313Yz CEMETARY ST.
WINNSBORO, SC 29180 ./ ~

,/ 635-2183

MANUFACTURERS OF SNACK FOOD PRODUCTS SINCE 1913

Artens -- Snapper - Echo - IIomclHc
Ilusqvarna - SUhl - Brtggs & Straton

Jonscred - - Tecumseh
SMALL ENGINE SALES & SERVICE

J. WILBUR COLLINS & CO.
WINN8BO~O. S.C. 29180

RADlO- SIIACK DEALER
U-I1aul Trucks

Trailers - Tow"Bars
Deanle Collins 635-4124 . J. W. Collins

Manager Owner

HDLMES' INSURflNCE, INL
216 SOUTH CONGRESS STRI!:ET

WINNSBORO. SOUTH CI\ROLlNJ\ Z9180

Specializing in Auto and Homeowners

Pattie L. Edwards
Age t

Broach Construction Inc.

STEVE BROACH
OFFICE: 786·1480
BEEPER: 343·9673

WINNSBORO
BUILDERS SUPPLY

sEiMfWJiii®
Good Neighbor. Good Advice:

~
J£air 'Jashions s; ']oday

108 SOUTH CONGRESS ST .• WINNSBORO. sc ~9180

JEAN CARTER. STYL.'ST PHONE (803) 635-1020

gocus (0n ClUornen
ClothIng etcetera

Debbie Clark
Manager / Buyer

(803) 735-0151
109 McNulty Ave.

Blythewood.SC 29016

Independent Body &Muffler, Inc.
;.'-.:., ';";::-.;::;;;:;:: ..... -..... -

i.%%:0fg§~~~~~j~}~~¥fi{p~w~/:

321 ByPass
Route 2, Box 9T
Winnsboro, S.c.

Phone: (803) 635-'1330
(803) 635-1357

Fax: (803) 635-3678

6



Kevin
Adams'
Power Washing
Commercial -
Residential

Kevin Adams
Rt. 3 Box 308
Winnsboro, S.C.
Home: 635-4567
Pager: 690-6632
Mobile: 635-8453

High Pressure Washing
Hot and Cold Situations
* Brick Homes
* Vinyl Sided Homes
* Masonite Sided Homes
* Mobile Homes

FAIRFIELD
ELECfRtC COOPERATIVE, INC.

"IDRE TIIAN JUST A POWER COMPANY"

H20AdvantageTY
MONEY 2X1< WATER h£A!E"-

AnU MJ\lN r~NANCt: Pt-1UGltMMS

h'.lluring
WeSTINGHOUSe SeCuRITY SYSTEMS

GOODE & MUELLER
A:-O. ~'EYS AT LAW

PO orncr BOX 488
WINNSBORO. SOLlH CAROUNA 29180

TELEPHONE (803) 635·5912
:-AX LINE (803) 63)-4401

c.nc:. .. -:-~.~
JOA~ S. 3:i.O').~

WINNSBORO OFFICE
HISTORlC BEA1Y HoeSE
9 S. CO. 'GRES s::t=£.

TOll FREE80. {CO:':''-~B:.:\
( 03) 254· 583

CO:..:..:~S:." =: :":-:
-:.,; J 2')-1- ' 9

Randy Foster
--- Jeff Mattox

Ow-..e:-s--

S-:.AYJ,. C F TB.EPIED •- ~iD MIDLA.'iDS, INC.

212 NORTH~GRESS ST.
WlNNSBORO. S.C. 29180 (803) 635-&555 .

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • •

Fairfield
Pest Control I••

o

.
Randy Foster
Jeff Mattox

Owners

212 N. Congress s,
WlMSboro, s.c. 291aJ (803) 63S-¢555

117



McDoNALD, SPROTT,
SPONG AND·CLARKSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Telephone (803) 635·4234
Fax (803) 635·5621

Thomas K. McDonald, Jr.
(1931-1986)·

W. Thomas Sprott, Jr.
Ernest M. Spong, III
Elinor W. Clarkson

P.O. Drawer 179
First Union Bank Building
1 11 .South Congress St.
Winnsboro, S.C. 29180

Congratulations

to the

Class of '93

mmanhaltal7

Division of Salant Corp.

w. C. McFadden, Manager

SANDHILL SNAX
305 Cooksmount Road

West Columbia, South Carolina 29172
(803) 791-1303

A DISTRIBUTOR OF ~ PRODUCTS

n~tns $; Jl)~ra:lo- 'Q!a:i>~\n
Catering Luncheons and Parties

On' or Off Premises

114 Elst Washington S:..
Winnsboro. S.C. :9130

(803) 635·13:: 1

THE FIRST INSURES THE;. FINEST

First Insurance Agency, Inc..
156 50UTH CONGRESS ST.

P. O. Box 636

WINNSBORO. S. C. 29180

JAMES E. OGBURN

PRESIDENT PHONE 635-4952

11



Business Phone: 635-4116 Home Phone: 635-5370

Faye Johnson
Rand Silvia
Tammy HinsonWINNSBORO FURNITURE COr INe.

""Furnishing the Home Since 1939"

:J S PP IES

JOHN S. McMEEKIN
President afterca e

316 South Congress Street
Winnsboro, South Carolina 29180

112 North Congress St.
Winnsboro, S.c. 291~

Office: 803-635-7729

We have an
. ~(Q]~ @ @

for news from
ffift©llil~1rcil '&J1TIflTIfl

/~©®. ®®JTflJ IIlIlIilLI:I88
1-.

THE HERALD
INDEPENDENTel"'F.-~""AI""'_

635-4016

119



120

STATE FARM Sam Arnette

INSURANCE
COMPANY r ~

STATE fARM

Winnsboro, S.C. &29180
INSURANCE

PHONE: "- ...,j

635-4431

Caring People Giving Special Care

Consider Career Opportunities
As

A Health Care Professional

FA FED MEMORIAL HOSPITAL



Center Road Chester, S.C. 29706

Jerry's
Auto
Repair

fI3A\IUIU'Y
PURnlTURE and
CRRPET

Martha Wilkes Store: 377-4650
Jackie Wilkes Home: 635-3068

NO NAME
HUNTIN' & FISHIN'

Peays Ferry Rd., Rt. 4, Box 320
.Winnsboro, South Carolina 29180

Phone (803) 635-9160

Betty's
Cakes and Flowers

#5 Blair Circle
Winnsboro, S.C. 29180

(803) 635-1114

635-9119
HOME

635-6471
OFFICE CEDAR CREEK FEED OF FAIRFIELDJ INC.

.PORTER GAS SERVICE, INC.
PROPANE GAS SALES AND SERVICE

L. P. GAS CARBURATIO

ApPLIANCES

H,GHWAY 200
P.O. Box 37

WINNSBORO. SC 29180
JOHN B. PORTER

MANAGER

54-89 7
754-2292

J. R. DOUGLAS
CAROLINA FURNITURE COMPANY
144 SOUTH CONGRESS STREET

WINNSBORO. SOUTH CAROLINA 29180

635-4814 635-4519 Q_O_ BRUCE
BR 8700 WINNSBORO ROAD

BLYTHEWOOD, SOUTH CAROLINA 29016

121



Congratulations Seniors!
Compliments of Jostens

Dusty Rhodes
P.O. Box 780

Summerton, SC 29148
478-8708

122



• Member:
Independent Insurance
Agents of America, Inc.

STONE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

w.e. Stone, lr.
Sara L. Lee

Hugh D. Stone, Agent
385-2012

117 GADSDEN STREET
P.O. BOX 117

CHESTER, SOUTH CAROLINA 29706

BL YTHEWOOD ~ PHARMACY. --

PATIENT COUNSELLING

MORE THAN JUST A DRUG STORB
• PHONE786-81f 0 BLYTHEWOOD,S.C.

H & R In & Out
Hwy. 21 South
Great Falls, SC

Hunting & Fishing Supplies

OWNERS: Mickey Lyles
Bill Barefield

••• 1:111\1-
THE HON COMPANY

a HON INDUSTRIES company
P.O. BOX 2501
WINNSBORO, S.C. 29180
TELEPHONE 803/635-7404

THE CHILDRE S CENTER

"AN EDUCA TIONAL DA YCARE FAC/LIlY"

RT. 2, BOX 197
WINNSBORO, S.c. 29180

and - vear Kinderzartens
First a~d Second Grades

635-4337

WE RETAIL NEXXUS & REDKEN

Trend Setter
s

513 W. MOULTRIE ST.
PHONE 635-4321

g's
139 S. Congress St.

innsboro, SC

635-4522

123



WHERE ATNESS IS ONLY A HEAATBEAT AWAY1

141 N. Congress Street
Winnsboro, S.c. 29180

Wendy Nichols
(803) 635-4913

First Union National Bank
of South Carolina

Visit or call
the First Union office
nearest you today.
And take a closer look
a.t the way we can help you
fmance your future.

Member FDIC

Congratulations from

-•

142 Congress St.
Winnsboro
635-4221

124

/COMPLIMEN1S~1'
OF<



~
-0 Jamie:.
Well, "Bud," we made it! I am very proud of you.

'ou have set your goals and so far have accom-
lished everything you set out to do. Hang in there

- you will be great in everything you do. We had
me rough times, but we made it throgh them.

uood luck in college!
Love, Mom

amie Cooper, my son, you made it HOSS! You
ave always put your best in school, sports, and the
ive to follow your dreams. Keep up your drive and

Mearns in college. Remember I am alwa s there to
sist you in any way.

. Your proud and loving father,
Dwight Cooper

Compliments

of

Bo Branham

d~-::~~~a~~e
'" ;::....

WG(st in Town
~,

Located in
Melton's Market-eze

Gene Kelly
owner

',.

Compliments

G~~
J amie Cooper ou are a very special per on to

me and a friend. Life b . gs you w a you \ 'ant
v hen you gi -e it 'our best. Congratulations I will
always be proud of you.

Good luck,
J oAnn Cooper

P T
Gary and Carol Brown
Carroll and Joy Taylor
Bill and Sandra Jones

Wood and Barbara Hollis
John and -'-Iary artin
Bill and artha Ladd
Da id and Lou Ann

Coleman





·COUNTRY STORE ANTIQUES

GLENN ASSOCIATES
LandSurveying Company • 803.345.5297/345.6041

P.O. Box 12· Hwy, 215
Jenkinsville, S.C. 29065

Will~m T. Gknn, III
RI.5 4910
345·2893

M;jl II F.Mills
1<1.5Ion!)
635·9314

Mic~d R.Milh
RI.5 11606
6J5·6J·~7

Store
8()3-635-2788

2 mi. off II\"y. 34
Blair, South Carolina

~~~

PHOTOGRAPHY
635-4709

Rt. 2·Box 243D, Winnsboro, SC 29180

1Qed&lUjd ad,S~ &~
O~~~~ad,~

lL:.,;.,:.·~c Office 'Supply
635-4- 2 635·4132

~ ~timL& ~
FAIRFIELD HARDWARE
AND OFFICE SUPPLY

206 North Congress Street

Winnsboro, SC 29180 800·400·4132

flome
8()3-635-9846

Mon-Fri.8-4
Sat. 8-12

127



A
Adams, Scott 11; 30, 85, 87, 88, 89, 91,
101, 105
Albert, David 83
Allen, Haley 11; 30
Allen, Josh 2; 10,71, 101
Allen, Julie 9; 26, 72, 73, 102
Allen, Renee 51, 59, 80, 89
Allen, Roger 7; 22, 87, 90
Anderson, Brittni 1; 8
Anderson, Michael 6; 20, 71, 90
Arnette, Amanda 5; 16, 70, 90
Arnette, Ashley 3; 12, 70
Arnette, Sam 2; 10, 71, 101
Arnette, Sara Boyd 9; 26, 27, 59, 60,
65, 86, 98
Arnette, William 10; 28, 79, 88, 104
Atighechian, Mary Jane 10; 28 72 88
91,96 ' , ,
Atighechian, Monica 9; 26 66, 80
Austin, Holly 10; 28

B
Baker, Bruce 11; 30, 50, 56, 71, 75, 77,
83,91, 96, 101, 102
Bass, Bryant 2; 10, 1
Bass, Kourtney K5; 7, 9
Bellomy, Brad 11; 30, 86, 88, 91, 101,
107
Black, Robbie 33, 35, 42, 46, 47, 56, 87,
89,91, 96, 100
Black, Robert Leonard 36
Blair, Camak 35, 38, 39, 42, 46, 47, 56,
86, 87, 91, 96, 100
B1a~, Edward Camak 36
Bolick, Anna 1; 8
Bonds, Casey 33 as, 38,42.46,47,48,
59, 60, 86, 87 91 9 , 96. 100. 106
Bonds, Casey Gayden 3
Bonds, Lindsey 7; 22, 66, 86, 90, 101
Boulware, Mandy 10; 28
Branham, Allison 10; 28, 66, 81, 85, 86,
88,91, 96, 100, 102
Branham, Amy 1; 8, 101
Branham, Brady 8; 24, 61
Branham, Brent 6; 20, 61, 90
Branham, Christa l: 8
Branham, Eddie -0'
Branham, Jamie 10; 28, 91
Branham, Judy ~O. 89
Branham, Leah . __ . 90
Brazell, Casey 2; 10 11
Brazell, Kevin 4; 14, 71
Brice, Jennifer 11; 30, 70, 2 80, 91

128 Index

Brice, Kim 8; 24, 24, 80
Broom, Ryan 1; 8
Brown, Boyd 1; 8
Brown, Frances 9; 26, 59, 64, 65, 86,
100, 103
Brown, Joe 4; 14, 71
Brown, Katherine 6; 20, 63, 70, 90
Brown, Meredith 1; 8, 8
Brown, Russ 5; 16, 71, 90
Burr, Janelle K; 6
Busbee, Jennifer 10' 28 88
Byrd, Kyle 2; 10, 71 '

c
Caldwell, Danny 50
Caldwell, Jenni 4; 14, 70
Caldwell, Mac 3; 12, 71, 89, 101
Caldwell, McCullough 9; 26, 26, 32, 65,
82, 86, 87, 100, 101, 103
Caldwell Paul K5; 7
Cantey-Stewart, Carolyn 11; 30, 88, 91,
105
Carter, Billy 56, 61, 80
Carter, Caroline 8; 24, 66, 80
Carter, Keith 4; 14, 71
Clarkson, Blair 1; 8, 101
Clarkson, Elinor 50
Clarkson, Wylie 3; 12, 71, 101
Clowney Ginny 10; 28, 59, 60, 104
Coleman. Cheryl 89
Coleman, Lou Ann 49, 51, 88, 109
Coleman, Maribeth 6; 20, 66, 70, 86,
87,90
Coleman, Roe 1; 8, 101
Coleman, Sarah 8; 24
Coleman, Wade K5; 7
Coleman, Ward 4; 14, 71
Coleman, Will K5; 7
Collins, Courtney K5; 7
Collins, Jonathan 6; 20, 61, 71
Collins, .icole 3; 12, 13, 70
Collins. Samantha K' 6
Cook, Beth; , 90'
Cooper, Candy 6; 20
Cooper, James Dwight 37
Cooper, Jamie 33, 35, 39, 43, 47, 56,
57, 71, 75, 76, 77, 88, 91, 94, 96 102
125 ' ,
Cope, Joseph 8; 24, 61, 62, 103
Copeland, Sam 51, 56, 57, 61, 66, 72,
73, 87, 107
Crawford, Missy 51
Crawford, Shannon 2; 10, 70
Crossland, J. T. 6; 20, 71, 90

D

Davenport, Brandon 8; 24
Davis, Christie 11; 19,30,31,32,87,
88,91, 95, 104, 105
Davis, Jessica 6; 20, 70, 86, 90
Davis, Leonie 53
Davis, Robbie 11; 19, 30, 55, 56, 71, 75,
76, 96, 105
Davis, Stephen 3; 12, 17,71, 89
Doty, Clarke 5;5, 16, 17, 70, 90
Doty, Kent 2; 10, 70
Doty, Logan 8; 19, 24, 55, 61, 78, 79,
103
Doty, Robert 7; 22, 61, 79, 86, 90
Doty, Tad 50
Douglas, Jarrett 11; 30, 56, 71, 83, 93,
95, 96, 102, 103, 105
Douglas, Jessica 10; 19, 28, 66, 96
Douglas, Price K; 6
Douglas, Rebecca 89
Douglass, Ryan K; 6
Dove, Bill 35, 38, 39, 42, 46, 47, 56, 57,
58, 71, 75, 76, 77, 83, 91, 96, 102, 103,
104, 107
Dove, Dana 10; 19, 28, 72, 74, 80, 81,
86, 91, 103
Dove, William Lee 40
Driggers, Haley 66, 67
Driggers, Hayley 10; 28, 32, 55, 70, 86,
87, 88, 91
DuBard, Margaret 51

E
Estes, Ellison 4; 14, 70

F
Faile, Jan 8; 24, 24, 86, 87, 101
Fain, Marie 2; 10, 70, 101
Faulk, Donna 33, 35, 39,43,46, 47, 72,
77, 86, 91, 95
Faulk, Donna Carol 40
Feaster, Blair 6; 20, 63, 70, 90
Feaster, Lacey 4; 14, 15, 70
Fesler, Chris 11; 19, 30, 31, 56, 57, 58,
82, 83, 86, 87, 96, 101, 102, 107
Fesler, Stevie 10; 28, 82, 83, 88, 101
Fetner, Marion 75
Foster, Brittany 2; 11, 70
Foster, Ryan 1; 9
Fowler, Tina 89
Frazier, Edward 3; 12, 71
Frazier, Lewis K; 6
Frazier, Locke 5; 16, 17, 71,.90
Freeman, Byron 7; 22, 23, 79, 90

G



Gaddy, Bryant 7; 22, 66, 86, 87, 90
100, 101 '
Gaddy, Parker 3; 12, 17,71, 101
Gaston, Jason 4; 14
Gilreath, Matt 71, 90, 101
Gilreath, Matthew 4; 14
Godwin, Luke 9; 26, 61, 69, 71
Goldin, Rachel K5' 7
Guy, Brianna 1; 9 '
Guy, Daniel K; 6
Guy, Stephanie 5; 16, 17, 70, 90
Guy, Vanessa 5; 16, 70, 90, 101
Gwynn, Wendy 5; 16, 17, 70, 90

H
Harden, Betty 9, 49, 51
Harkins, Bob 8; 24, 61, 62, 83, 86, 100,
103 .
Harkins, Gill 4; 15
Hartman, Angela 9; 26
Harwell, Carrie 11; 30, 59, 64, 65, 70,
72,91, 96, 101, 107
Harwell, Katie 9; 26, 66, 67, 86, 100
Harwood, Rebecca 4; 15,70, 101
Harwood, Tom 50
Hegler, Anna 11; 30
Heller, Brian 10; 29, 55, 83, 86, 88 91
100, 104 ' ,
Hinnant, Ben 7; 22, 23, 61, 86, 90, 102
Hinnant, Sally 6; 20, 63, 70, 86, 90
Hodges, Charlie 9; 26, 32, 61, 79, 86,
103
Hodges, J. D. 4; 15, 71
Hodges, J.D. 62
Hodges, Joe 2; 11, 71
Hodges, Mary Lee 35, 38,41, 42, 46,
47,48, 86, 87, 88, 91, 100, 106
Hodges, Richard 61, 89
Hollis, Allyson 4; 15, 70
Hollis, Anne 11; 31, 70, 72, 87, 88, 91,
95, 96, 104
Hollis, Jessica K; 6
Rollis, Melissa 7; 22, 90
Hornsby, Ken 8; 24, 61, 69, 83, 86, 100,
101

I
Isenhower, Brandi 10; 29, 91

J
Johnson, Minnie 53
Johnson, Ryan 5; 16, 71, 90
Jones, Caroline 11; 31, 86, 88, 91, 93,

100, 101, 107
Jones, Kim 6; 20, 70, 90
J ones, Mikell 1; 9
Jones, Ryan 3; 12, 71
Jones, Sandra 89

K
Kasyjanski, Kristi 10: _9
Kasyjanski, Krist} 91
Kelly, Ashley K-;
Kelly, Brent 83
Kelly, Terry 5; 16. - .
Klaus, Kris 5; 16, ,0.
Klinger, Ashley :~. -
Klinger, Ryan S: 16. -

L
Ladd, Callie 3; 12, 13, 70
Ladd Frances 6; 20, 66, 80, 86, 90
Ladd, Martha 49, 51, 80, 88, 109
Leaphart, Tracey 9' 26
LeGrand. Ella 10: 19.29. 32 66. 6
80, 86. 8 . 88. 96 10_. I
LeGrand. John n. 31. 8_. 3
Lemmon, Will 2; 11, 1, 90
Lever, Erica 63
Lewis, Allyson 8; 25, 63, 65, 80
Lewis, Henry 6; 21, 71
Lewis, Mildred Reagan 41
Lewis, Reagan 33, 35, 39, 43, 46, 47,
59, 65, 74, 77, 80, 88, 91, 98, 103
Livings, Laurens 51
Lutz, Anne 51
Lutz, Missy 8' 2-,63.86
Lyles Andrea 1: 9. 90. 101
L les Brenton K -:
Lyles, Heidi 3
Lyles, Meredith 101
Lyles, Meredyth 2; 11, 70

M
Mangum, Lila 10; 29, 91
Mann, Beth ll; 31, 32, 65, 70, 72 82,
86, 87,91, 101, 102, 107
Mann, Elaine 8; 25, 66, 6. 0 6. 100
Martin, Allan 10; 29, 1 . 91.
101, 102, 104
Martin, Barbara 50
Martin, John 35, 38, 39,43 46, 4 . -6.
57, 83, 91, 96, 102, 104
Martin, John Heath 44
Martin, Martha 49, 52, 89
Martin, Susan 7; 22, 86, 87, 90

Mattox, Berry 3; 13, 17,71,101
Mattox, Jae 5; 16, 71, 90, 101
~cCurley, Candace 10; 28, 29, 91
~cDaniel, Kevin 4; 15
~cGinnis, Debbie 9; 27, 101
~cGinnis, Mandi 7; 22, 86, 87, 90, 100,
101
McGinnis, Missy 8; 25, 63, 86, 100
McRae, Sally K5; 7
Medley, Richie 6; 21, 71
Melton, Courtney 6; 21, 62, 70, 86, 90
Melton, Diane 89
Melton, Paul 10; 29, 56, 58
. filler, Carolyn 53
_ Iille . Fran 16,49, 52, 64, 65, 69, 75,
-9

- . - ey 1: 9
, Emily : 1-. 0
J rrod 3: 13. 1

\ - - .. far '0
\fills. Tweedie 9
Mobley, Chad 7; 22. 90
Moffett, Ashley K5; 7
Moody, Elaine 50
Moody, Michelle 35, 38, 39, 43, 46, 47,
8. -9.60. 86. 8 ,91, 100, 103

Moody, Michelle Lynn 44
Muller, Will K; 6
Murphy, Kim 6; 21
Myers, Jonathan 8; 24, 25, 61, 75, 77,
102

N
. .eely. Christopher 1(: 6
, .ichols Amber 1(: 6
. 'j holso Ellen . 9. - 8 - 86 93. ,
I . 108
~icholson. Palmer 11; 19, 31, 32, 55,
56, 58, 60, 71, 75, 78, 79, 86, 87, 89,
91, 96, 101, 107

o
Odom, Reese K ;
Ogburn. Caroline 1: 9
Ogburn. Earl 6: _1. 1 90
Oxner. Candace S: 1 O. 90
Oxner. Chris :_3

p
Parker, Mary Beth 2; 11, 70
Parks, April K; 6
Patel, Nirav 3; 13
Patrick, Lex K5; 7, 94

Index 129



Patrick, Reid 5; 17, 90
Pearson, Russ 3; 13, 71
Pope, Edie 9; 27, 70, 72, 74, 80, 86 95
100, 102 ' ,
Pope, Frances 9; 27
Pope, Willy 5; 17, 71, 90
Porter, Allyson 11; 31, 59, 70, 72, 80,
81, 86, 87, 91, 95, 96, 100, 101, 102
103, 107 '
Porter, Ben 8; 25, 61, 83, 86, 87, 103
Porter, Brice K5- 7
Porter, David 52: 61
Porter, Lenora 89
Proctor, Johnny Ray 7; 23
Pullen, Kristen 5; 17, 70, 90

Q
Quinn, Brooks 2; 5, 11, 71
Quinn, Michelle 6; 21, 70, 86, 90

R
Rabon, Glenn 11; 31
Rabon, Jason 4; 15, 71
Ragsdale, Katie 7; 23, 90
Rambo, Pam 49, 52
Rambo Priscilla 3 -. 3. 3. -Ui. 4 . 48.
64, 65, 70, 72, 3 -e, "": _ 6. -
91, 96, 100, 103, 10
Rambo, Priscilla Louise -
Rast, Brandon 5; 1 ,90
Ray, Coley K5; 7
Ray, Haley 8; 19, 25, 32, 98
Ray, Logan 4; 15, 71
Renwick, Erwin 50
Renwick, Joe 8; 25, 32 55 56 57 5983 ' , , , ,

Renwick, Matt 11: 31. 32. 55 56 60
ts, 76,77,82. 3, -. 9.91.' 9-.' 96.'
101, 102, 103
Renwick., Penn' 9 - -
Rexrode, Bert 6; 2i -
Rexrode, Hellen 15, 49, 52
Reynolds, Jason 11; 31, 56, 75 76 78
79, 96, 103 ' , ,
Riedel, Lindsay 1; 9
Roberts, Cathy 49, 52, 85, 88
Robinson, Brooke 1; 9
Robinson Caleb 3: 13
Robinson Jaso 10: 19, 29, 32, 55, 56,
57, 60, 75, . . -9. 86 87 91 101
104 ' , ,

Rob!nson, Jen : 3. 63. 86. 87, 90, 101
Robinson, John 9; 2 61
Robinson, Michael K; 6
Robinson, Mike 52, 56, 57, 58 - 95

130 ndex

Robinson, Todd 53, 56, 83
Robinson, Vickie 49, 53, 93, 97, 104,
105

s
Schachner, Joseph 8; 24, 25, 32, 61, 62
Seats, Brett 2; 11
Seats, Ellen 89
Shannon, Lee 4; 15
Shedd, Reena 6- 21
Shedd, Robbie 7; 23
Simpson, Travis 8; 19, 25, 32, 55, 61,
62, 83, 103
Sims, Corey K5; 7, 89
Sims, Jessica K; 6, 89
Smith, Baetti 6; 21, 90
Smith, Brittni 2; 11, 70
Smith, Jan 6; 21
Spires, Ashlee 33, 35, 39, 42, 46, 47, 48,
70, 2 3 74 77 80 81, 86, 91, 95,
96 100 102 103, 107
Spires, Catherine Ashlee 45
Spires, Cathy 97
Spires, Chris 7; 23, 61 69 79 86 87
90, 100, 102 "'"
Spires, Joe 66, 72, 73
Sprott, Hall 5; 17, 70, 90
Sprott, Marion 8; 25, 86, 87, 105
Startsman, Coleman 5; 17, 70 90
Startsman, G' . 9; 3_, -9 60 65
66 6 ° 80 81, 86, 95 100 101, i03
Startsman, Mary 3; 12, 13, 70, 101
Stevenson, Jack 5; 17
Stevenson, Kensey 11; 31, 95 96 98
108 ' , ,

Stevenson, Martha 8; 25, 63, 80, 86
Stevenson, Sarah K5- 7
Sturm, Beth 6; 21, 70, 90
Swearingen, Becky 10; 19, 29, 65, 72,
80. 81, 88. 91, 104
Swearingen. Jai K5; 7
Swearingen, John 89
Swearingen, Justin 3; 13

T
Tanner, Ashlyn 2; 11, 89, 101
Tanner, Benjamin K; 6
Taylor, Carroll 50, 79
Taylor, George 53
Taylor, Joy 25, 49, 50, 53, 85, 86, 87
93 '
Thigpen, Chris 7; 23, 90
Thigpen, Tyler 3; 13, 71
Thompson, Ashley 4; 15, 70
Thompson, Cristel 8; 24, 25, 66, 6}, 86,

102
Timms, Daniel 9; 27, 101
Timms, Jared 7; 23, 90
Timms, Martin 7; 23, 61, 90

v
Vanadore, Kerri 5; 17
Vanderford, Nicole 90
Varnadore, Kerri 70, 90

w
Wagaman, Matt 6; 21
Wagaman, Matthew 61, 71
Wagaman, Patrick 7; 23, 61
Walsh, Melissa 3; 13
Watford, Sallie K; 6
Webb, Jamie 2; 11, 71
Weed, Jennifer 11; 31, 70, 72, 80, 91,
94, 96, 102
Weed, Kerri 10; 29, 32, 55, 80, 86, 91
Weed, Kimberly 6; 19, 21, 70, 86, 87,
90
Weed, Krystal 9; 27, 86
Wilkes, Jeni-Bruce 2; 11, 70
Wilkes, Matthew 6- 21 61 71 86 8790 ' , , , , ,

Wilkins, Caroline 8; 25, 86, 101
Wilkins, Philip 5; 17, 50, 71, 90
Williams, Michelle 10; 29, 88
Wilson, Erik 3; 13
Wishert, Tricia 10; 29
Wright, Mary Jane 53
Wright, Stacey 10; 29, 59 60 88 91
98, 104 ' , , ,

y
Yongue, Timmy 10; 29
Young, David 9; 27, 56, 69, 71, 79, 102
Young, Emily 2; 11, 70
Young, Melissa 7; 23, 90
Young, Susan 50

z
Zelnar, Andy 9; 27, 32
Zelnar, Katie 9; 27






















